
. 

::RT~:;ol 
TEILEKATALOG 

LIVRE DES PIECES . 

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

1 *it*m~.g.* ~ J ~ ~ :..-

1 *it*m~.g.i! ~ J El ti-*W ~ J ~ ~ :--

SINGLE NEEDLE UNISON FEED LOCK STITCHER 
SINGLE NEEDLE UNISON FEED LOCK STITCHER WITH THREAD TRIMMER 

EINNADEL-STEPPSTICHMASCHINE MIT DREIFACHTRANSPORT 
EINNADEL-STEPPSTICHMASCHINE MIT DREIFACHTRANSPORT UND 
FADENABSCHNEIDER 

PIQUEUSE POINT NOUE - 1 AIGUILLE -TRIPLE: ENTRAINEMENT 
PIQUEUSE POINT NOUE - 1 AIGUILLE - TRIPLE ENTRAINEMENT COUPE-FILS 

UNA AGUJA TRIPLE ARRASTRE 
UNA AGUJA TRIPLE ARRASTRE CON CORTAHILOS 

• 

.... - -- ' - - . - - ·.I 

. . From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:A 1 / .Y- V 1 Standard *-~ l') I Thread trimmer 

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. BROTHER INDUSTRIES, L TO. 

• LS2-8891-005 • • LS2-8891-705 • 
MADE IN JAPAN MADE IN JAPAN 

- ... ---I- -.-..- --..------ =a =- --.-....--=-·----== =----~ ~ =-~: ~ - . ':" . "{J, - • r r--- -
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. z: (1)*'.1:, 1998i:F-5~ (I) -T- 9 '.:£-:5 ~' -r 1'F10C ~ tt f;:_ t (I) T:' 9 o 

2. ilB~'.t 7-iS-t.t L, '.: :~~t~!! ~ tt .Q t£\%1J~ ~ ~J ~ 9 o 

3. *JI.!f!11l:T:'M*~9 .Q ilB~'.t, ~----~ filit'lT:'/1' L, -r s ~J ~ 9 o L.---- ... 

A . =Ei*mH~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B . J:.*WmH~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

c . J:.*df·~fSj!~1~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

D . &t~t~IJJ~~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

E. t'I~1~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

F . * 1) m'J1~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

G. t,IJ:.-7~1~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

H. ~-i~1~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

J . ~:a:J:.~ltft~1Ki (-705) . . . . . . . . 15 

K. 1:3~~) ~1~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

l. *I) *df~1~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

M. 7- V"!m1Ki . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

N. ? 1' "J? 1'\ ·:;? ~1~ (-705) . . . . . 21 

p. :h ~*d!91' ~ / ?~1~ . . . . . . . . . 23 

Q. 9 7-*d!·l'*d!~1Ki . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

R. ~~m>r.:.~7tt~1~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

s . *l{t:m'J1j . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

T. *Mi;C ~1j . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

u . *tJ.}IJ ~1j ( -705) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

v . *tJIJ-TIVJ1j . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

W. l::: -if A 1' ·:; 7~1Ki (-705) . . . . . . . 35 

X. -¥1bA 1' ·:; 7~1Ki (-705) . . . . . . . 35 

y. ~1±~1Ki (-705) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

AA . ~I J7 ? 7 .:I. I - 9!11Ki 
(-705) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

z . 1-tli~M1Ki . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

Wa. i$-7 I'(JI.- . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

~ 51 ....................... 42 

i From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ii 

Notes for using this parts book 

1. This book is applicable to sewing machines which have the same plate number 

as shown on the cover of this book (or correction sheet). 

1. This book was prepared based on information available in May 1998. 

2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice. 
r----~ 

3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line L ____ J . 

CONTENTS 

A. Machine body ...................... . 

B . Upper shaft mechanism .............. . 5 

C. Upper shaft and thread take-up 

mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

D. Needle bar rocking mechanism . . . . . . . . 7 

E . Presser foot mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

F. Feed mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

G . Presser foot I ifter mechanism . . . . . . . . . . 13 

H . Quick reverse mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 5 

J . Alternating presser foot lifter 

mechanism (-705) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

K. Upperfeed mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

L. Feed shaft mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

M. Gauge parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

N. Quick reverse mechanism (-705) . . . . . . . 21 

P. Rotary hook shaft timing mechanism . . . 23 

Q. Vertical shaft and lower shaft 

mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

R . Lubrication . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

S. Bobbin winder mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

T. Tension release mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

U. Thread trimmer mechanism (-705) . . . . . 31 

V. Thread tension . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

W. Knee switch mechanism (-705) . . . . . . . . . 35 

X. Manual switch mechanism (-705) . . . . . . 35 

Y. Air pressure mechanism (-705) . . . . . . . . . 37 

AA . Presser foot actuator mechanism 

(-705) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

Z . Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

Wa. Warning labels . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

Index . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42 

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste 

1. Dieses Buch basiert auf den lnformationen vom Mai 1998. 

2. Modellanderungen sind vorbehalten. 
r----~ 

3. Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer 

gestrichelten Linie umrandet. 

I I 
L----..1 

IN HAL TSVERZEICH NIS 

A. Maschinengehause ......... .. .... ... . 

B . Obere Welle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

C. Obere Welle und 

Fadenabnahmevorrichtung 7 

D . Nadelstangenbetatigung . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

E. StoffdrOckerfuB .. .. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. 9 

F. Transportvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

G . Stoffhalterhebervorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . 13 

H. Umkehr . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. . . 15 

J . Anhevevorrichtung des abhebenden 

StoffdruckerfuBes (-705) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

K . Obertransportvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

L. Transport Welle .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. 19 

M. Lehren .............................. 21 

N. Umkehr (-705) .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. 21 

P. Greifewellensynchronisation . . . . . . . . . . 23 

Q. ArmwellenUndGreifermechanismus . . . . 25 

R. Schmierung .......................... 27 

S. Spuler . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

T. Spannungsverminderungsvorrichtung . . 29 

U. Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (-705) . . . . . 31 

V. Faderspannung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

W. Knieschalter (-705) . . . . .. . . .. .. . . . . . . . . 35 

X. manuelle Schaltvorrichtung (-705) . . . . . . 35 

Y. Luftdruck (-705) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

AA. StoffdruckerfuBstellvorrichtung 

(-705) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

z . Zubehor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

Wa. Warnschilder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

Verzerzeichnis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42 

iii From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iv 

Notes sur I' utilisation de ce manuel de 
pieces detachees 

1. Ce manuel a ete fait d'apres les renseignements valables au mois de Mai 1998. 

2. Les pieces peuvent etre sujettes a des modifications sans preavis. 

3. Les pieces fournies en tant qu'assemblages complets sont encadrees avec un trait 
,..-----, 

pointille ~----J . 

TABLE DES MATIERES 

A . Corps de Ia machine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

B . Mll!canisme de I' arbre supll!rieur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 

C 0 Mecanisme de I' arbre superieur et 

releveur de fil 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • • • • • • • • 7 

D 0 Mecanisme de balancement de Ia barre 

a aiguille 0 0 0 •• 0 0 0 0 •• 0 0 0 ••• 0 0 •••• 0 0 • • • 7 

E 0 Mecanisme de pied presseur .... 0 0 0 0 0 • 9 

F. Mecanisme de l'entrainement 0 ••••• 0 0. 11 

G 0 Mecanisme de leveur du pinceur . 0 • • • • • 13 

H . Mll!canisme de marche arrh~re rapide . . . 15 

J 0 Mecanisme de levage du pied presseur 

alternatif(-705) .... 0 0 •••••• 0 0 ••••••• 0 15 

K 0 Mecanisme de l'entrainement 

superieur ..... 0 0 •• 0 •••• 0 0 •••••• 0 0 • • • • 17 

L 0 Mecanisme de l'arbre entrainement . . . 19 

Mo Piecesdujauge .. 0000·····0·······0·· 21 

N 0 Mecanisme demarche arriere rapide 

(-705) 0 •••••• 0 ••••••••••••• 0 ••••••••• 21 

P. Mll!canisme de Ia minuterie de l'arbre du 

crochet rotatif .. 0 ••••••• 0 0 •••••• 0 0... 23 

Q 0 Mll!canisme de l'axe de bras et de l'axe 

du crochet rotarif ............... 0 0 • 0 0 25 

R. Lubrification 0 0 0 0 0 .......... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 

S 0 Mecanisme du bobineur . 0 0 • • • • • • • • • • • 29 

T. Mecanisme de Ia Iache de tension .. 0 •• 0 29 

U. Mecanismedecoupe-fil (-705) 0 0. 0 ..... 31 

V. Tension du fil 0 •••••••••• 0 • 0 0 0 ••••••• 0 33 

W. Mll!canisme de interrupteur de genou 

(-705) ............... 0 •• 0 ••••••••••• 0 35 

X. Dispositif de commutateur manuel 

(-705) ........... 0. 0 •••••••• 0 •• 0 0. 0 0. 35 

Y 0 Mecanisme de Ia pression d'air (-705) . . 37 

AA. Mecanisme d'activation du pied 

presseur (-705) ...................... 0 37 

Z . Accessoi res . 0 •••••••• 0 •••••••••••••• 0 39 

Wa. Etiquettes d'avertissement 0 0. 0 0....... 41 

Index ...... 0 0 ••••••••••••• 0 0 0 0 0. 0 ••• 42 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas 

1. Este libro ha sido compilado basandose en los datos de que se disponia en mayo 1998. 

2. Las piezas quedan sujetas a cam bios de disetio sin aviso previo. 

3. Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completes se enmarcan con una linea 
r-----.., 

punteada L ____ J . 

IN DICE 

A • Cuerpo de Ia maquina ............... . Q . Mecanisme del eje del cangrejo y eje de 

B . Mecanisme del eje superior . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
Ia transmisi6n superior . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

C. Mecanisme del arbol superior 

ytrirahrlos . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

D . Mecanisme de oscilaci6n de Ia barra de 

aguja . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

E . Mecanisme de Ia prensa tela . . . . . . . . . . 9 

F . Mecanisme de Ia alimentaci6n . . . . . . . . 11 

G . Mecanisme dellevantador de mlfmsula 

de trabajo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

H . Mecanisme de Ia inversi6n rapida 15 

J . Mecanisme dellevantador del 

prensatelas alternative (-705) . . . . . . . . . 15 

K. Mecanisme de Ia alimentraci6n 

superior . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

L . Mecanisme de Ia eje alimentaci6n . . . . . 19 

M. Piezasdecalibradores ...... . .... ..... 21 

N. Mecanisme de Ia inversi6n rapida 

(-705) .................... . ....... . .. 21 

P. Mecanisme de sincronizaci6n del eje del 

garfio giratorio . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

R. Lubricaci6n . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

S . Mecanisme del devanador de 

Ia canilla . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

T . Mecanisme relajador de tensi6n . . . . . . . 29 

U . Mecanisme de Ia cortadura de hiros 

(-705) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

V. Tensi6n del hilo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

W. Mecanisme del conmutador de rod ilia 

(-705) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 

X. Mecanisme de conmutaci6n manual 

(-705) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 

Y. Mecanisme de Ia presi6n de aire 

(-705) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

AA. Mecanisme del actuador del prensatelas 

(-705) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

Z . Accesorios . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

Wa . Etiquetas de advertencia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

lndice ............................... 42 

v From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . ::E1*m=l1f- I Machine body I Maschinengehause I Corps de Ia machine I Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

9 

n 
2 

----
_ ___J 

[1~7 
0 

J 
52-1 

42 

43 

17 

0 

1~ 

118-891-050 

1 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. 3::1*001~ I Machine body I Maschinengehause I Corps de Ia machine I Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:: / )11 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 SSSS60384 1 ;f;/111-ttifi;j{rj SUPPORT BAR 
2 SS6022701 1 '7'7111 TOP COVER 
3 SS6022702 1 CD1l' 1 "'Jl- J 11 Jl- DIAL BUSHING, CD 
4 150607009 1 :f .L.o. i! /32.8 RUBBER CAP, 32.8 
5 SSSS60229 1 7'/t:/:tJJ{- THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 
6 SSSS60204 1 J77-;J{JI- I-4X6 BOLT, SOCKET M4X6 
7 SSSS31207 1 1::7if:ff*7-~'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
8 SSSS60228 1 '7'7111'./ - I-J\'./.::\'-/ SHEET PACKING 
9 SSSS30066 7 J77-;f.JI- 1- 5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 

--------------------1---- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<J711";7J / 1-Xlli;f.Etl> <For setting the attachments> 

10 SSS527172 4 J77? ;f.~ 6X8 BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M6X8 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
11 SSSS27174 2 J77-;f,JI- I-4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X 10 
12 SSSS31207 2 1::7if:ff*7-~'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
13 SSS560002 1 J/111 FACE PLATE 
14 159150009 1 :f .L.o. i! ;.... 20.5 RUBBER CAP, 20.5 

0 16 SSSS60004 1 ~'.//100 OIL WICK, 100 
17 SSSS60003 1 J/1111\':l.::\'-/ FACE PLATE PACKING 
18 SSSS27177 2 J77-;f,JI- 1- SX16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
19 117936009 2 :::f.L.o.-1!/ RUBBER CAP,9.4 
20 SSSS20218 1 :::f.L.o.-1!;.... RUBBER CAP 
21 SSS520161 1 J77'77 t: OIL WINDOW 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<-Oo5m > <For II -005 II> 

22 SSSS60501 1 j 'J.o.i!/14 RUBBER CAP, 14 

-------------------- ---1----------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<-7o5m > <For II -705 II> 

24 SSSSS8040 2 './ J * V'3.57X8 SCREW, SM3.57X8 
25 SSSS30025 2 1::7if:ff*11'13.5 WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5 

--------------------1----1----------------------- ~------------------------------------ --
<-005Jtl> <For II -005 II> 

26 159150009 1 j ' J.o.-1! /20.5 RUBBER CAP, 20.5 
27 142743009 1 j'J.o.-1! /27.5 RUBBER CAP, 27.5 

0 28 SSSS60501 1 j 'J.o.i!/14 RUBBER CAP, 14 

----------r---------1---- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
29 142374100 2 t:-71 j ' •y ~~ DRY BUSHING 
30 SSSS60357 1 J\17 PIPE 
31 140063001 1 ~ :/'/ .::\'- 1::;.... DOWEL PIN 
32 153132000 1 7-10/7-.:J.-:i NYLON TUBE 
33 140063001 1 ~ :f•:J .::\'- 1::' ;.... DOWEL PIN 
34 104821009 1 j'J.o.-1!;.... 10.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5 
35 SSSS30046 1 1-7 .A :J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
36 SSSS31207 1 1::7if:ff*7-.:LrJ4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
37 SS6023801 1 -tt'./111 SLIDE PLATE, F 
38 SS7021401 1 -tt'./111'~* SPRING 
39 SSSS37229 1 J77? ;f, ~ 4XS BOL T,SOCKET (CN) M4X5 
40 SSSS38023 1 :tJ?111.A 1-':JJ\- STOPPER 
41 SSSSS8040 2 './ :/. * V'3 .57X8 SCREW, SM3.57X8 
42 SSSC60358 1 ro:;·y t:'7'7111? ~ UPPER COVER ASSY, BED 
43 SSSS60359 1 ro:;·y F '7 '71' 11 ~ ~·:; .::\'-;.... SHEET PACKING, BED 
44 SSSS30075 10 777- ;f, Jl- 1- 4X8 BOLT, SOCKET, M4X8 
45 105113001 1 './:/.*V'12.70 SCREW, SM12.70 
46 105215001 2 1\':l.::\'-/ PACKING 
47 SSSS60357 1 H1/ PIPE 

118-891-050 

2 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . ~1*~1~ I Machine body I Maschinengehause I Corps de Ia machine I Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

3 

9 

! 
_ __J 

----

______ ---o] 

(;\, ~ . . __:::;:::-}:, I If"~~~-
24 ~::; 

25 
~45 

d46 
I~ l-44 
'o~ 

42 

43 
. ~ I 

' 

1~ 

3 

~ 
I 

2 

52-1 

31 32 

c:b.d 
(: : "'--29 0 

. .-1.-\JJ 

~-:.-=-~ 
' 33 

"" f(J 
22 

118-891-050 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. ::E-1*~1~ I Machine body I Maschinengehause I Corps de Ia machine I Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:: / )11" NAME OF PARTS RM 

48 SSSS60371 1 t: =-Jill~-( 7'120 TUBE, 120 
49 SSSS60364 1 /X":J r 7" 7 ·7 -I!/ OIL CAP, BED 
so 140518001 1 ~)I* ~7.94 SCREW, SM7.94 
51 081007070 1 o•J / ;_/p7 ORING, P7 
52 SSSS60385 1 /X )j, 1- jj- !-=" :t :t ., ~ BELT GUARD SET 
52-1 SS6038501 1 /XJII t- n- n BELT GUARD, L 
52-2 SS6038502 1 /XJII I- jj- rR? ~ BELTGUARDASSY, R 
52-2-1 SSSS39159 1 I-7~::J5X8 SCREW, TRUSS MSX8 
53 SSSS28138 4 7" T ;J{ Jll 1- 6X 1 0 BOLT, SOCKET M6X 10 
54 SSSS10599 4 1::7-tf1i*7-~'76 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<·705JR > <For .. -705 "> 

55 SSSS37288 1 1-7 ~::J4X5 SCREW, TRUSS M4XS 

--------------------1---- ---------------------- ------------------------------------· --
56 SSSS16287 2 1::7if1i*7-~'75 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
57 SSSS39159 2 I- 7~::J5X8 SCREW, TRUSS MSX8 

--------------------1---- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<-705JR > <For" -705 "> 

58 SSSS35495 1 'r / ~ ~ ':I ~ if if I ;j{ rJ SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER BAR 
59 SSS101520 2 3~~-r ·;; l-5.95 NUT, 3 SMS.95 

118-891-050 

4 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B . J:.!filb~1~ I Upper shaft mechanism I Obere Welle I Mecanisme de I· arbre superieur 
I Mecanisme del eje superior 

6 

1 
0 

1 

29 29 

~J 

26-1 23 

18 

13 

< -oosm 1 For " -oos" > 

22 

118-891-109 

5 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

B. J:..W~1K\ 1 Upper shaft mechanism I Obere Welle I Mecanisme de l'arbre superieur 
I Mecanismo del eje superior 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:::/;C{ NAME OF PARTS 

1 SSSS60007 1 '7'7:/? UPPER SHAFT 
2 SSSS60015 1 ?7/?-'t-~3/:h.L.. CRANK MOTION CAM 
3 SSSS11031 1 rJ '7 :J"J ~1' 1) /lj BEARING, UPPER SHAFT 
4 SSSS18607 1 ~ ;C-*' :/7.14X16 SCREW, SM7.14X16 
5 SSSS27172 1 7'7? ;j{ ~ 6X8 BOLT, SOCKET(CP) M6X8 
6 SSSS30066 2 1'7;f-Jv 1- SX12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 
7 SSSS35999 1 7'7? ;J{ ~ 6X6 BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
8 SSSS60011 1 /{7 /-It- BALANCER 
9 SSSS28027 1 1' 7? * ~ ax 12 BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M8X12 
10 SSSS60009 1 rJ '7 :/? BR:h 7 - M BR-COLLAR, M UPPER SHAFT 
11 SSSS27172 2 1'7? ;j{ ~ 6X8 BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M6X8 
12 SSSS60010 1 "\J' IJ / lj BEARING 
13 SSSS60223 1 { l-7=\'-:h7- COLLAR, BOBBIN WINDER 
14 SSSS35999 2 1'7? ;j{ ~ 6X6 BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
15 SSSS60224 1 r'J?r<Jvt-7-IJ?~ UPPER BELT PULLEY ASSY 
16 SSSS60225 1 7'7 I- :ff IJ 6X12 BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M6X 12 
17 SSSS28043 1 7'7? ;j{ ~ 6X10 BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M6X10 
18 SSSS60008 1 rJ '7 :l?BR:h 7-B BR-COLLAR, B UPPER SHAFT 
19 SSSS60013 1 1- ;C '7C20 RETAINING RING, C20 
20 SSSS27172 2 1'7? ;J{ ~ 6X8 BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M6X8 
21 SSSS60014 1 "\7' IJ / lj BEARING 
22 SSSS60226 1 :$1{~/"/r<JH TIMING BELT 
23 SSSS60231 1 ·f- IJ- PULLEY 
24 SSSS60225 1 1' 7 I- :ff IJ 6X 12 BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M6X12 
25 SSSS28043 1 7'7?;J{~6X10 BOLT, SOCKET(CP) M6X10 

----------,---------- f---- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<-705J:l! > <For " -705" > 

26-1 SSSS60233 1 -'t:/ 1) /"/T SCALE RING, T 

<·OOSJ:l! > <For" -005" > 
26-2 SSSS60500 1 -'t :/ IJ / lj SCALE RING 

-------------------- f- --- ~---------------------- ------------------------------------
27 SSSS10566 1 1- ;C ? ;J{ ~ 6.35XS.S BOLT, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35X5.5 
28 SSSS37031 1 -l.t7-*' :l6X16 SCREW, FLATM6X16 
29 SSSS37028 1 if:ff-* WASHER 

118-891-1 09 

RM 

--

--

6 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C. J:.l!ldl • ~flj!IMJi~ I Upper shaft and thread take-up mechanism I Obere Welle und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung 

I Mecanisme de l'arbre superieur et releveur de til I Mecanismo del arbol superior y trirahflos 

-----------------------.. 

118-891-106 
D . ittff!tbBO~ I Needle bar rocking mechanism I Nadelstangenbetatigung 

I Mecanisme de balancement de Ia barre a aiguille I Mecanismo de oscilaci6n de Ia barra de aguja 

3 

7 

I 
I 

-~ 
28 

118-891-115 

7 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

C 0 ..tiMI·~'iJi!Mif~ I Upper shaft and thread take-up mechanism I Obere Welle und Fadenabnahmevorrichtung 

1 Mecanisme de I' arbre superieur et releveur de fill Mecanismo del arbol superior y trirahflos 

REFONOO CODE Q'TY 1:: / ;1{ NAME OF PARTS 

1 SSSS60018 1 7 / t:: ;... 1::· ;... ;C ::\! JL- THREAD TAKE-UP PIN BUSHING 
2 SSSS60116 1 7'77 ;f.~ SXB BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M5X8 
3 SSSC60040 1 1\ 1) ;f. rJ [.... ;... :h ;... 7 ~ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY 
3-1 SSSS60022 1 /\ IJ ;f. rJ 7 7/7 CRANK,90 
3-2 SSSS60023 1 1\ 1) ;f. rJ 7 7 ;... 7 [J ';/ t: 7 ~ NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASSY 
3-2-1 SSSS60024 2 /'{."]1 1);... /j BEARING 
3-3 SSSS60041 1 1\ 1) ;f. rJ ~"'" NEEDLE CLAMP 
3-4 SSSS37134 1 1::7:::J4X10 SCREW, M4X10 
3-5 SSSS60016 1 7"/l:::/:$1{7~ THREAD TAKE-UPASSY 
3-6 SSSS37046 1 7/t:/ r< 7' 1J/?S BEARING, S THREAD TAKE-UP 
3-7 SSSS37047 1 7"/l:::/ r< 7' 1J/?L BEARING, L THREAD TAKE-UP 
3-8 SSSS60019 1 7"/l::/iJ"ij"I THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT 
3-9 SSSS37053 2 = - t: )j, r< "]1 1) / ? NEEDLE BEARING 
3-10 SSSS60020 2 T / t: / ij" -tj" I IJ / ? SUPPORT RING, THREAD TAKE-UP 
3-11 SSSS60021 1 7"/l::/i}"-t}"I;t, :/ SUPPORT SCREW, THREAD TAKE-UP 
3-12 SSSS37051 2 7"/l:::/'7';1::/1'- WASHER, THREAD TAKE-UP 
3-13 SSSS37585 1 3::/~7';1 l-4 NUT 
4 SSSS60017 1 7"/l::/iJ"-t}"I:/7 THREAD TAKE-UP PIN 
5 SSSS60116 1 7'77 if.~ sxa BOLT, SOCKET(CP) M5X8 
6 SSSS60042 1 1\ 1) ;f. rJ ~ "'" jJ 7 ::\! "'l SLIDE BLOCK, NEEDLE CLAMP 

118-891-1 06 

D 0 it~l!Ubi'MH~ I Needle bar rocking mechanism I Nadelstangenbetatigung 

I Mecanisme de balancement de Ia barre a aiguille I Mecanismo de oscilaci6n de Ia barra de aguja 

REFONOO CODE Q'TY 1::/;1{ NAME OF PARTS 

1 SSSS60043 1 ;I :$I Jj, BUSHING 
2 SSSS60081 1 ;I :$I JL- F BUSHING, F 
3 SSSS60028 1 1\ IJ ;f. rJ t: ~ { 7 ~ NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASSY 
4 SS6002803 1 ri 7 '7 'r:J J... RUBBER 
5 SSSS60044 1 " IJ ;f. '7 ~ "'" 7' ;... 7 1 t..- - Jv NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE RAIL 
6 SSSS37112 2 ::/ ;C ;to :/3X6 SCREW, M3X6 
7 SSSS60026 1 /\ IJ ;f.rj NEEDLE BAR 
8 140553102 1 7':$1 "'l';l"'" ";C * :/3018 SET SCREW, SM3. 18 
9 151594001 1 /\ IJ ;f.rj-(' f- J7 /71 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
15 SSSS60039 2 1\IJ r~1V'7n7- COLLAR 
16 SSSS27177 2 7'7;f.JL- 1- SX16 BOLT, SOCKETM5X16 
17 SSSS90625 2 /~;t.-tf:ff;t.2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
18 116920001 2 ;f 7 1) ::/ 7 .A 7 .A f- IJ / ? THRUST RING 
19 SSSS60214 1 '7 '7 ;r 7 1J t..- ;... 'r ·y o ·.:~ r UPPER FEED CONNECTING ROD 
20 SSSS28076 1 7'7;f.JL- I-6X18 BOLT, SOCKET, M6X8 
22 SSSS60215 1 rJ '7 ;f 7 I) [.... / 'J" ';I ~ )j, "'l CONNECTING LEVER, UPPER FEED 
23 SSSS28076 1 7'7;f.JL- I-6X18 BOLT, SOCKET, M6X8 
24 SSSC60217 1 rJ '7 ;f 7 I) [.... / 'J" ';/ 7 ~ UPPER FEED CONNECTION ASSY 
24-1 S07333001 1 ;t1 JL-77-1,1/S OIL FEEDING PIPE, S 
26 SSSS17047 2 ~/;to V'7014X805 SHOULDER SCREW, SM7.14X8.5 
27 SSSS17095 2 1- ;I '7 EB RETAINING RING, E8 
28 SSSS60218 1 t: =- Ji.-J\'1' 7'170 TUBE, 250 
29 SSSSF0148 1 7IJL- I-3X18 FELT, 3X18 
30 SSSS60219 1 ~:://170 OIL WICK, 300 
31 SSSS30750 1 'r ·.:~ ') 7 ~~;... r FASTENING BAND 
32 SSSS60079 1 :f/...-1!./ RUBBER CAP 
33 145646022 1 ~ ::/ / 1\ I) DPX 17 NEEDLE, DPX17 (#22) 
34 SSSS60034 1 t::=-JL-/\1' "1'110 OIL TUBE, 110 
35 SSSS60032 1 ~ :://450 OIL WICK, 450 

118-891-11 5 

RM 

Rl\t1 

8 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E . ¥IJ I mH~ I Presser foot mechanism I StoffdrOckerfuB I Mecanisme de pied presseur 
I Mecanismo de Ia prensa tela 

8 

9 

7 

. 

\ 
C@-21 

\}--20 

i 
23 

B----22 

\\--18 

~a-22 
-~ 

0 

118-891-201 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

E. !If! I ~1~ I Presser foot mechanism I StoffdruckerfuB I Mecanisme de pied presseur 
I Mecanismo de Ia prensa tela 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:: / ;C1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 SSSS60161 1 ::t if .J: 7' 'f :J? ;C ::il Jl- A P-FOOT LIFTER SHAFT BUSH, A 
2 148197000 1 7 '7 ;C ~if t: 7 7 7 ;C ::il JI-R SPREADER SHAFT BUSH, R 
3 SSSS60162 1 ::t if .:r: 7' 'f :J? ;C ::il JI-C P-FOOT LIFTER SHAFT BUSH, C 
4 146539000 1 ::t "J 1) :J "J ;C ::jl Jill FEED SHAFT BUSH, L 
5 SSSS60055 1 ::t if .:r: ;j{ 7 ;C ::il Jl- PRESSER BAR BUSHING 
6 SSSS60116 1 7'-T? * ~ sx8 BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M5X8 
7 SSSS60069 1 ::t if .:r: 7 3 7 -1! ·:; ~ 1 '\' Jl- PRESSER ADJUSTING DIAL 
8 SSSS60070 1 ::t if .:r: 7 3 7 -1! ·:; 1 ::il ? ~ PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE ASSY 
9 SSSS60077 1 ::t if .:r: 7 3 7 -1! ·;t 1 ::il 7 .:r: Jl- 1- FELT, PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE 
10 SSSS60076 1 737-I!'.:J':J"'Y~ 1::/ PIN 
11 ssss 11426 1 t-;C'7E7 RETAINING RING, E7 
12 SSSS60156 1 ::t if .:r: ., 'f v ;.., ?' ·:; ? ~ P-FOOT LIFTER CONNECTION ASSY 
12-1 SS6015601 1 ::t if .J: 7' If v / ?' ':J F P-FOOT LIFTER CONNECTION, F 
12-2 SS6015602 2 ::t if .:r: ., 'f v ;.., ?' ·:; ;C ::il Jl- P-FOOT LIFTER CONNECTION BUSH 
13 SSSS60157 1 ~::,.. /250 OIL WICK, 250 
14 SSSS60158 1 ::t if .J: 7' If v / ?' ':J F I:'/ PIN 
15 SSSS28043 1 7' -T ? ;f. ~ 6X 1 0 BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M6X 10 
16 SSSS60053 1 ') 1- ::tif.:r: ;f.7 OUTER PRESSER BAR 
17 SSSS60074 1 ::tif.:r:;f.7J{* :J? SHAFT, PRESSER BAR SPRING 
18 SSSS60073 1 ::tif.:r:;f.7J<* 7?'D SPRING SUPPORT, D 
19 SSSS60075 1 ::tif.J:;f.7J<* PRESSER SPRING 
20 SSSS60071 1 ::tif.J:;f.7JC?-:h7- COLLAR 
21 SSSS60072 1 ::tif.:r:;f-"71<*7?-U SPRING SUPPORT, U 
22 SSSS19060 2 ~ 7 IJ / ? 1:: / 3X8 PIN, SPRING 3X8 
23 SSSS31094 1 t-;C'7ES RETAINING RING, E5 
24 SSSS60155 1 ::tif.J:7"1f:J? PRESSER BAR LIFTER SHAFT 
25 146581001 2 -1! ·:; 1- :h 7 - SET SCREW COLLAR 
26 014760622 2 7'-J- 1- ;C * 'l5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
27 SSSS60380 1 l::'if7''f77U KNEE LIFTER ARM, U 
28 SSSS28031 1 7'-J-lf."JI- 1- 6X14 BOLT, SOCKETM6X14 
29 SSSS60163 1 ::tif.J: 7"'f7 'f'UH* SPRING 
30 SSSS60378 1 1:: 'if., If v ;.., ?' ·:; * 7 ? ~ K-LIFTER CONNECTING BAR ASSY 
30-1 SS6037801 1 1:: 'if., 'f v ;.., ?' •:J * 7 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING BAR 
30-2 SSSS30203 2 1) /"J;f,"-)!1 LINK BALL 
30-3 SSSS11412 2 -r·:; 1- NUT 
30-4 SSSS28578 2 J{*'if:ti*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
31 SSSS60165 1 ::t if .:r: 7" If :h L.. 8 PRESSER BAR LIFTER CAM, B 
32 SSSS34323 1 7'-J-;f.'JI-1- SX18 BOLT, SOCKET M5X18 
33 SSSS60164 1 ::tif.J:7"'f:hl...A PRESSER BAR LIFTER CAM, A 
34 SSSS60170 1 ~ ;..,* 'l5.95 SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95 
35 025060332 1 1::7'if:ti*1"16 WASHER, PLAIN L 6 
36 SSSSS8047 1 -r~ '7':J ::..-1'-8 WASHER, WAVE 8 
37 SSSB34025 1 1::7'if:ti*1"18 WASHER, PLAIN L 8 
38 SSSS60166 1 ::tif.J:7"'flf."7 PRESSER LIFTER BAR 
39 SSSS11430 1 1..-1<- = ::¥ 'J LEVER GRIP 
40 SSSC60379 1 1::-if"Pif'l??~ KNEE LIFTER SHAFT ASSY 
40-1 SSSS60379 1 1:: -If' ., 'f :; ? KNEE LIFTER SHAFT 
40-2 S16290001 1 =-I"JI-CJ-7-4X19.8 NEEDLE ROLLER, 4X19.8 
41 SSSS28208 1 I-;C'7E10 RETAINING RING, E10 
42 SSSS60381 1 l::'if7''f77D KNEE LIFTER ARM, D 
43 SSSS34323 1 7'-J-;f.JI- 1- SX18 BOLT, SOCKET M5X18 
44 SSSS30804 1 3~~-r·:; 1-6 NUT,3 M6 
45 SSSS60159 1 =- t:JI-D-7SX29.8 NEEDLE ROLLER, 5X29.8 

118-891-201 

RIV 

10 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F . ~ IJ I~H~ I Feed mechanism I Transportvorrichtung I Mecanisme de I· entrainement 
I Mecanisme de Ia alimentaci6n 

35 37 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. i* I) ~1Nt I Feed mechanism ITransportvorrichtung I Mecanisme de l'entrainement 
I Mecanismo de Ia alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/ ;!1' NAME OF PARTS 

1 SSSS60186 1 ::t ? IJ T 3 ., i! ';/ 11' 1' "" Jl-u FEED ADJUSTING DIAL, U 
2 S38284001 1 ::t ? IJ T 3 rj i! ';/ * ~ FEED ADJUSTING SCREW 
3 SSSS10812 1 ;/;!-* ~4 .76X19 SCREW, SM4.76X19 
4 142746002 1 ;! ~ IJ 1' :$! ::t if I SUPPORT PLATE 
5 SSSS18420 1 QIJ /?10 0 RING, 10 
6 145502001 1 ;! ~ IJ 1' T :!f ;! 1::";... POSITIONING PIN 
7 100328001 1 ;( ~ IJ -f 7:\'-;! 1::"/J{* SPRING 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<-705Jft> <For" -705 "> 

8 SSSS60187 1 ::t? IJ 7 3 '7 i! ';/ 1( 1' -t' Jl- D FEED ADJUSTING DIAL, D 

9 S38284001 1 ::t ? IJ T 3 rj i! ·:; * ~ FEED ADJUSTING SCREW 
10 SSSS10812 1 :/;!-* ~4.76X19 SCREW, SM4.76X19 
11 142746002 1 ;I. ~ IJ 1' :$! ::t if I SUPPORT PLATE 
12 SSSS18420 1 QIJ /?10 0 RING, 10 
13 145502001 1 ;! ~ IJ 1' T :!f ;! 1:: ;... POSITIONING PIN 
14 100328001 1 ;! ~ IJ 1' 7 :\'-;! 1:: / J{ * SPRING 
15 SSSS60192 1 ;/1)/1(-?~ CYLINDER ASSY 
15-1 SS6019201 1 ;/ IJ / 1(- CYLINDER 
15-2 SS6019202 1 ·:; :!f 7- JOINT 
15-3 SS6012303 1 if1' t--:..-if- SILENSOR 
16 SSSS60198 1 'C =- Jl-1\ 1' 7'770 TUBE, 770 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
17 SSSS60191 1 PC:/ 1J / 1f- 1- 1) ';I Jr 1' :$! PC-CYLINDER SETIING PLATE 

---------- --------- --- ---------------------- -------------------------------------
<-705Jft > <For"-705"> 

18 SSSS31021 2 7'7-;f-Jl-I-6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 
19 SSSS28578 2 J{-*if:ff-*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
20 SSSS28058 1 7'7-;f-Jl- I- 6X12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X 12 
21 SSSS30804 1 3:/.:Lj-';1 1-6 NUT,3 M6 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
22 SSSS18065 4 7'7-;f-Jl-1- 5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14 
23 SSSS90625 4 J{ *if :If '*-2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
24 SSSS60340 11{';1?:/1)/1(- BACK CYLINDER 
25 SSSS60346 2 ;/ IJ / 1( - tJ ? :$! "'l v - Jl- GUIDE RAIL 
26 SSSS27177 4 7'7-;f-Jl-1- 5X16 BOLT, SOCKET M5X16 
27 SSSS90625 4 /{-*"f:ff-*2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
28 SSSS60350 1 B:/ 1J/1f-7'/7-1't:'/ CYLINDER GUIDE PIN, B 
29 SSSS60230 1 7'/7-1' 1::/J{* SPRING 
30 SSSS60213 1 7'7- 1:: 710X10 BOLT, SOCKET (FT) M 1 OX 1 0 
31 SSSS60341 1 ::t 1' Jl- ;:., - Jl- OIL SEAL 
32 SSSS60212 1 ::t 1' Jl-;:.,- '" OIL SEAL 
33 SSSS60344 2 /{';/? ;/ IJ / 1(- tJ? ::\l"'l SLIDE BLOCK 
34 SSSS60347 1 =- r Jl-o- 7 7X22.4 NEEDLE ROLLER, 7X22.4 
35 SSSS60188 1 ::t? 1JT3rJi!'/'7T FEED ADJUSTING ARM 
36 SSSS60189 1 ::t ? IJ T 3 rj i! ·:; ., 7 1::";... PIN 
37 SSSS27172 1 7'7-? ;f, HX8 BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M6X8 
38 SSSS60190 1 7'-3'7i!'.i'rJ7/{* SPRING 
39 SSSS60194 1 ::t ? IJ T 3 rj i! ';/ 11' Jl-.., FEED ADJUSTING LEVER 
40 SSSS60195 1 =- t=Jl-o-76X25 NEEDLE ROLLER, 6X25 
41 SSSS6011 5 1 7-3'7-t!';/1(-f IJ/?Bt:'/ LINK PIN, B 
42 SSSS18028 2 7'7-? ;f, ~ 5X5 BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M5X5 
43 SSSS37008 1 1::7::J5X25 SCREW, M5X25 
44 SSSS60196 1 ::t?IJ73'7i! ';tt--:..-Jr·;t FEED ADJUSTING CONNECTION 
45 SSSS60348 1 B :/ 1J / 1f -1( Jl- "'l CONNECTING BLOCK, B-CYLINDER 
46 SSSS60351 1 ;f, Jl- 1- 6X20 BOLT, M6X20 
47 SSSS60349 1 B :/ 1J / 1f -1( Jl- "'l P* ~ PIN SCREW 
48 SSSS60342 1 J{';I?:/1) / 1(-J{* SPRING 

118-891-202 

RIV 

--

--

--

--

12 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G . tlf! I J: fj 1~11 I Mecanism: ~:resser foot lifter meca . eveur du pinceur I Me~~=~: Stoffhalterhervorricht mo del levantador de ~n_g ensula de trabajo 

7 

13 

22-1 

< -oosm I For " -oos" > 

32 

I 
~-

1 

118-891-204 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G . j' I J:. rr· 001~ I Presser foot lifter mechanism I Stoffhalterhebervorrichtung 
I Mecanisme de leveur du pinceur I Mecanisme dellevantador de mensula de trabajo 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/;(1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 SSSS60120 1 UDf- 3 '71! ':I :l? ;( ~ JI-F UD-ADJUSTING SHAFT BUSH, F 
2 SSSS60081 1 ;( ~ JI-F BUSHING, F 
3 SSSS60126 1 CD:1 11' Jl- DIAL, CD 
4 SSS560127 1 CD:1 11' Jl-:fJ L. DIAL CAM, CD 
5 S55560128 1 CD:1 11' Jl- t:' / DIAL PIN, CD 
6 S55SS1917 1 CD/{ *A SPRING, A 
7 SSSSS1392 1 1- ;( ? ;f. ~ 4.37X6.3 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.37X6.3 
8 SSSS60107 1 UD:\'- IJ :fJ I.1f 1'7 "r t:'/ SUPPORT PIN 
9 SSSS60116 1 7'-T? if.~ 5XS BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M5X8 
10 SSSS60103 1 UDf- 3 '7 1! ':1:1 1 ADJUSTING BRACKET, UD 
11 SSSS27170 2 7'"}-? ;f.~ SX6 BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M5X6 
12 SSSS60109 1 UDf- 3 '7 1! ':1:1 1 :fJ 7- ADJUSTING BRACKET COLLAR, UD 
13 SSSS30066 1 7'-T ;f, Jl- 1- 5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12 
14 SSSS90625 1 I { * -tf ::ff * 2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
15 SSS528563 1 7'-Tif.J'- t- 5XS BOLT, SOCKET M5X8 
16 SSS590625 1 I { * -tf ::ff * 2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
17 SSSS60114 2 73'71!':1:111)/?B LINK, B 
18 SSSS60115 2 73'71!':1:111)/?BI::"/ LINK PIN, B 
19 SSSS27170 2 7'-T? ;f.~ 5X6 BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M5X6 
20 SSSS60106 2 UDf- 3 '7 1! ':I :l? :fJ 7 - ADJUSTING SHAFT COLLAR, UD 
21 SSSS18028 2 7'7? ;f, ~ 5X5 BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M5X5 
22 SSSS60129 1 CDv /?"';.1:1 WY'? ~ CONNECTING LEVERASSY, CD 
22-1 SS6012901 1 CD v / "r ':1:1 Wv CONNECTING LEVER, CD 
22-2 SS6012902 1 CD v / "r ';.1:1 W" t:' / PIN, CD 
23 SSSS28076 1 7'"}-;f.JI- I-6X18 BOLT, SOCKET, M6X8 
24 SSSS60122 1 UDf- 3 '7 1! ':I :l? ADJUSTING SHAFT, UD 
25 SSS560117 1 A l-':11\-1~'7?"1~ SUPPORT PLATE, STOPPER 
26 SSSS27174 2 7'"}- ;f, Jl- 1- 4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X 1 0 
27 SSSS31208 2 J{-*-tf::ff-*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
28 SSSS17059 1 A7' 1J/Ij'7-'r-*:J SUPPORT SCREW 
29 SSS560125 1 CDJ{-*B SPRING, B 
30 SSSS60130 1 J{-*:fJ"r SPRING HOOK 
31 SSS528070 1 3 :.- ~-r·Yt-8 NUT,3M8 

--------- ---------- ~--- ---------------------- ------------------------------------- --
<-OOS.Eil> <For" -005" > 

32 SSSS18349 2 7' j- ;f, Jl- 1- 3X6 BOLT, SOCKET M3X6 

118-891-204 

14 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H . ~~~fRt I Quick reverse mechanism I Umkehr I Mecanisme de marche arriere rapide 

I Mecanisme de Ia inversi6n rapida 

6 

4 
2 

1 ~ 

J. )CJL.J:.JJ.~ fJII~ (-705) I Alternating presser foot lifter mechanism (-705) 

I Anhevevorrichtung des abhebenden StotfdruckerfuBes (-705) 

15 

I Mecanisme de levage de levage du pied pied presseur altematif (-705) 

I Mecanisme del levantador del prensatelas altemativo ( -705) 

4--1 

7 

6-1 

7 

< -oo5m 1 For " -005" > g 
8 

:~~-~ -~ 
Ut~~ () 

-~-
~~~ 
~~~--

118-891-205 

118-891-207 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

H. ~fi!Mif~ 1 Quick reverse mechanism I Umkehr I Mecanisme demarche arriere rapide 

I Mecanismo de Ia inversi6n rapida 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/;11 NAME OF PARTS 

1 SSSS60203 1 :t.JI~.X1vi<--:J? REVERSE STITCHING LEVER SHAFT 
2 SSSS17095 1 1- ;C '7 ES RETAINING RING, E8 
3 025100132 1 1::7-tf:ff.:i:-~3'/10 WASHER, PLAINS 10 
4 147504201 1 :t.J/if WASHER 
5 SSSS60204 3 7"7- ;f. JL- 1- 4X6 BOLT, SOCKET M4X6 
6 S07375001 1 :t.JI ~:x 1 t--1<-:::t-ttii<.:i:- SPRING 
7 S07374109 1 :t.JI~:X1vl<- REVERSE STITCHING LEVER 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------
<-oosm > <For" -005" > 

8 S07384001 1 :t.JI~:X1vl< - 111 REVERSE STITCHING LEVER PLATE 
9 100511003 1 ~;I* -:J4 .46 SCREW, SM4. 76 

118-891-205 

J. xll:...t~~IBIMH~ (-705) I Alternating presser foot lifter mechanism (-705) 

1 Anhevevorrichtung des abhebenden StoffdrOckerfuBes (-705) 

I Mecanisme de levage du pied presseur alternatif (-705) 

I Mecanismo dellevantador del prensatelas alternativo (-705) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/;11 NAME OF PARTS 

1 SSSS38136 1 7"7-? if-~ 4X4 BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M4X4 
2 SSSS60124 1 POT ;I - :$1 - ? ~ POTENTIOMETER ASSY 
3 SSSS60132 1 POT ;I - :$1 - 1- IJ ·~ 'T 1 :$1 SETIING PLATE, POT-METER 
4 SSSS60204 1 7" 7- ;f. JL- 1- 4X6 BOLT, SOCKET M4X6 
5 SSSS31207 1 1::7-tf:ff-*7-.:L'/4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
6 SSSS60123 1 ~1)/1(-?~ CYLINDER ASSY 
6-1 SS6012301 1 ~ IJ /1(- CYLINDER 
6-2 SS6012302 1 ·~ :¥7 JOINT 
6-3 SS6012303 1 -tt1 v/-tt- SILENSOR 
7 SS6012304 2 7"7-;f.JL- I-3X45 BOLT, SOCKET M3X45 
8 SSSS60121 1 I 7" -7 .:1.- :7"1000 AIR TUBE, 1000 
9 SSSS60131 1 1:: 1- 1' "'7- ·~ ? JL- KNUCKLE 

118-891-207 

RIV 

--

RM 

16 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K . J:.~ ~ J I~HKi I Upper feed mechanism I Obertransportvorrichtung 
I Mecanisme de I· entrainement superieur I Mecanisme de Ia alimentraci6n superior 

tJ-13 ~ 14 I - 0 

42 t';-1rtJ3:·:·· .·.:·:·: . Y.--1~~ l ..... .. D 11 
~:: .. .:.: · ... :· 2 __j 

12 ---------

t 12 -----------39 

------------18 

19 

6 

5 

0 

36 

29 

118-891-206 

17 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. J:.i! ~J ~1~ I Upper feed mechanism I Obertransportvorrichtung 
I Mecanisme de l'entrainement superieur I Mecanisme de Ia alimentraci6n superior 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l:/;(1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 SSSS60081 1 ;C :$1 Jl-F BUSHING, F 
2 SSSS60082 1 ;C :$1 JI-B BUSHING, B 
3 SSSS60099 1 771 ::tiJ"IUD7J J... INNER PRESSER CAM, UD 
4 SSSS27172 2 7' 7 '7 ;jL~ 6X8 BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M6X8 
5 SSSS60101 1 77J::t-!J"IUDC':II" INNER PRESSER ROD, UD 
6 SSSS60100 1 .=-t"Jl-.fXJ'IJ/~ NEEDLE BEARING 
7 SSSS60113 1 7'3rJ-t!'./1f11)/?A LINK, A 
8 SSSS60102 1 UDC ':I 1"1::' / ROD PIN, UD 
9 SSSS60083 1 3 ::J :; ? 1f w ... CONNECTING LEVER 
10 SSSS34323 1 7'7;f.Jl- 1- 5X18 BOLT, SOCKET M5X18 
11 SSSS60084 1 3::J:/?1fW"I::'/ PIN 
12 SSSS60106 2 UD7- 3 rJ -t! ':I :/1 7J 7 - ADJUSTING SHAFT COLLAR, UD 
13 SSSS18028 2 7'7 '7 ;f.~ 5X5 BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M5X5 
14 SSSS60078 1 3::J:/?;f.;Je/:J SPONGE 
15 SSSS60080 1 3 ::J :/1 SHAFT 
16 SSSS31092 1 7'7 ;f. Jl- 1- 4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
17 104450109 1 ::fJ...-t! /8 RUBBER CAP, 8 
18 SSSS60057 1 v /?"':II::"/ CONNECTING PIN 
19 SSSS60086 1 .2~/100 OIL WICK, 100 
20 SSSS60065 1 ~ ':lv::il v/"T':I CONNECTION 
21 SSSS60059 1 1::/ ";(';I;( STOPPER CLAW 
22 SSSS60060 1 ::t iJ" I v / Jr ':I 1 :$1 PRESSER CONNECTING PLATE 
23 SSSS60056 1 ::t iJ" I ;f. rJ v / Jr ':I PRESSER BAR CONNECTION 
24 SSSS60059 1 I:::"/ I-;(';./;( STOPPER CLAW 
25 SSSS60064 1 7'7 ;f. Jl- 1- 3X5 BOLT, SOCKET M3X5 
26 SSSS60056 1 ::t -tj" I ;f. rJ v / Jr ':I PRESSER BAR CONNECTION 
27 SSSS60059 2 1: / " ;(';I ;( STOPPER CLAW 
28 SSSS60064 1 7'7 ;f. Jl- 1- 3X5 BOLT, SOCKET M3X5 
29 SSSS60050 1 7 7J ::t iJ" I ;f. rJ INNER PRESSER BAR 
30 SSSS60057 3 v/"T'YI:::':.- CONNECTING PIN 
31 SSSS60058 3 .2 ~ /25 OILWICK,25 
32 SSSS60063 1 7vi";C7J1::ilv:/1 SHAFT, SLIDE BLOCK 
33 SSSS60062 1 7vi";C7J?::ilv SLIDE BLOCK 
34 SSZ814503 2 1 1) -t! / " " ;( ? 4 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL 4 
35 SSSS60058 1 .2~/25 OIL WICK, 25 
36 SSSS60061 1 7vi";C1::i1 STEADY PLATE 
37 SSSS37136 2 1:7 ::J 5X10 SCREW, M5X10 
38 SSSS60094 1 t:.=-Jl-/~1:175 OILTUBE, 75 
39 S12718000 3 Jr ~ 7J Jl-7 I Jl- 1- CHEMICAL FELT 
40 SSSS60079 1 ::fJ...-t!/ RUBBERCAP 
41 SSSS60086 1 .2 ~ /120 OIL WICK, 120 
42 SSSS60085 1 .2~/100 OIL WICK, 100 

118-891-206 

18 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. ~ ') ~~~~~1~ I Feed shaft mechanism I Transport Welle I Mecanisme de rarbre entrainement 
I Mecanisme de Ia eje alimentaci6n 

118-891-211 

19 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

L. i* IJ !MI~i:Wt I Feed shaft mechanism /Transport Welle I Mecanisme de l'arbre entrainement 
I Mecanismo de Ia eje alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:/ ;C1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 SSSS60081 1 ;e ::;r JH BUSHING, F 
2 SSSS60081 1 ;e ::;r JL- F BUSHING, F 
3 SSSS60322 1 ;f '7 1) :J '7 j. $1 )(, FEED SHAFT BUSHING 
4 SSSS60320 1 uo:J '7 ;e ::;r JL-B UD-SHAFT BUSHING, B 
5 SSSS60321 1 ;f '7 IJ :/'7 ;C $1 JL-B FEED SHAFT BUSHING, B 
6 SSSS60324 1 ;f 1 )(,::,. - J(, OIL SEAL 
7 SSSS60324 1 ;f 1 )(, ::-- - JL- OIL SEAL 
8 SSSS60331 1 ;f 1 )(,::,. - JL- OIL SEAL 
9 5SSS60313 1 ;f '7 1) :J '7 FEED SHAFT 
10 S12718000 1 'r ~ :t.l J(, 7 z )(, 1- CHEMICAL FELT 
11 116920001 1 ;f '7 1) :J '7 ,A 7 ,A 1- IJ / "} THRUST RING 
12 555560316 1 ;f., IJ rJ T FEED ARM 
13 SSSS35034 2 7' -T ;f. JL- 1- 6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
14 5SSS60310 1 :f'7 IJ !-=1f1'7 ~ FEED BRACKET ASSY 
15 SSSS31094 2 I-P7ES RETAINING RING, E5 
16 SSSS60308 2 :r ., •J F 1f 1 Pif :n * WASHER, PLAIN 
17 5SSS18028 1 7' -T '7 ;f. ~ SXS BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M5X5 
18 5SSS60311 1 ;f'7 IJ rJ T I:/ PIN 
19 5SSS31094 1 I-P7ES RETAINING RING, E5 
20 5SSS60308 2 ;f '7 IJ !-= 1f 1 Pif :ff ;t., WASHER, PLAIN 
21 5SSS60373 1 t:=.-JL-/\17'200 TUBE, 200 
22 SSSS60312 1 .:z.::,. /300 OIL WICK, 300 
23 SSSSF0148 1 7ZJL-I-3X18 FELT, 3X18 
24 5SSS15087 1 I::=. - JL-1\ 1 7' ::t if Z A TUBE 5UUPPORT, A 
25 SSSS60204 1 7' -T ;f. JL- 1- 4X6 BOLT, SOCKET M4X6 
26 SSSS60317 1 ;f '7 IJ UD1f J(," '7 ~ FEED CONNECTING ARM ASSY, UD 
26-1 SS6031701 1 ;f'71JUD1fJL-" FEED CONNECTING ARM, UD 
26-2 SS6031002 1 ;f '7 IJ !-= 1f 1 1: / PIN 
27 SSSS31094 2 1- ;C'7 ES RETAINING RING, E5 
28 SSSS60308 2 ;f '7 IJ f" 1f 1 Pif :ff * WASHER, PLAIN 
29 5SSS28068 1 7' -T ;f. JL- 1- SX20 BOLT, SOCKET M5X20 
30 5SSS60058 2 .:z.::,./25 OILWICK,25 
31 5SSS60079 1 ::r .t. -1! :..- RUBBER CAP 
32 SSSS60318 2 ;f '7 IJ UD IJ / '7 FEED LINK, UD 
33 5SSS60343 1 /~';1 '7::,. IJ / 1f- v /'J'';I BACK CYLINDER CONNECTION 
34 5SSS60339 1 ::,. $1 ;f? IJ v / 'J' ';I[]';/ f" '7 ~ LOWER FEED CONNECTING ROD ASSY 
35 5SSS60337 1 ::,.::;r;t'71J:t.J.l. LOWER FEED CAM 
36 5SSS27172 2 7' -T '7 ;f. ~ 6X8 BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M6X8 
37 5SSS60315 1 ::t ., IJ :; ., rJ T FEED SHAFT ARM 
38 5SSS28058 1 7'-T;f.JL- 1- 6X12 BOLT, SOCKET MGX 12 
39 5SSS60338 1 ::,.::;r :t-7 •J t..-:..-Jr·;~ t::..- PIN 
40 5SSS31094 4 I-P7ES RETAINING RING, E5 
41 5SSS60308 4 ::t., IJ F 1f 1 Pif:ff * WASHER, PLAIN 
42 SSSS60314 1 1- P7E12 RETAINING RING, E12 
43 5SSS60106 1 UD-7- 3 rJ -1! ·;; :J? :t.l 7 - ADJUSTING SHAFT COLLAR, UD 
44 5SSS18028 1 7'-T'7;f.~SXS BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M5X5 
45 5SSS60319 1 uo:J '7 SHAFT, UD 
46 512718000 1 'r ~ :t.l J(, 7 z )(, " CHEMICAL FELT 
47 SSSS60106 2 UD-7- 3 rJ -1! ';/ :J '7 :t.l 7 - ADJUSTING SHAFT COLLAR, UD 
48 5SSS18028 2 7'-T? ;f.~ SXS BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M5X5 
49 104450109 1 j" .l. -1! /8 RUBBER CAP, 8 
50 SSSS60335 1 ;f '7 IJ UD:t.l .l. FEED CAM, UD 
51 5SSS35999 2 7'-T? ;f.~ 6X6 BOLT, SOCKET (CP) MGXG 
52 5SSS60336 1 ;f '7 1) UD[] ':I I" FEED ROD, UD 
53 5SSS60315 1 ;f '7 IJ :J '7 rj 7"' FEED SHAFT ARM 
54 5SSS28058 1 7'-T;f.JL- I-6X12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12 
55 SSSS60338 2 ::,. $1 ;f '7 IJ v / 'J' ';/ t / PIN 
56 5SSS31094 2 t-;C'7ES RETAINING RING, E5 
57 5SSS60308 2 ;f? IJ f" 1f 1 pif :ff * WASHER, PLAIN 

118-891-211 

20 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M . Jj- ~·~1~ I Gauge parts I Lehren I Pieces du jauge I Piezas de calibradores 

2 

4 ~--fl---1-1 
~--" ~ 

~'?---10 
~9-1 

;t7'~3/$~ 
I OPTION PARTS 

~t1-3 

;t7'~ 3 :..-gs~ 
I OPTION PARTS 

~9-2 
118-891-231 

N . '7 1 ''J '7 1 \ ''J '7 ~1~ ( -705) I Quick reverse mechanism ( -705) I Umkehr ( -705) 
I Mecanisme demarche arriere rapide (-705) I Mecanismo de Ia inversion rapida (-705) 

6-1 

2 

---~ 
8 

I 
i I 101 (!5}-12 

9 

'-11 
~-

118-8.91-237 

21 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M . If - :/~1Kt I Gauge parts I Lehren I Pieces du jauge I Piezas de calibradores 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1: / ;(1 NAME OF PARTS Rl\ll 

1-1 SSSS60049 1 :1-:f.Pt-tfi INNER PRESSER FOOT 
2 SSSS60048 1 7":1-;f.JL- I-4X5 BOLT, SOCKET, M4X5 
3-1 SSSS60051 1 './ ":;t-tti-7 ~ OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASSY 
4 SSSS27174 1 7":1-;f. JL- 1- 4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
5 SSSS60234 1 1\ 1) 1 :;r NEEDLE PLATE 
6 SSSS60235 2 if 7.;?. :/4X8 SCREW, FLAT M4X8 
7 SSSS60236 1 :h'71:;rR SLIDE PLATE, R 
8 SSSS60237 1 :h'71:;rL SLIDE PLATE, L 
9-1 SSSS60309 1 ;f '7 IJ I ( FEED DOG 
10 062401012 2 :1- -"< :::J M4X 1 0 SCREW, PAN M4X10 

II ;t 7;:., 3 ;....J!B.fa II II OPTION PARTS II 

1-2 SSSS60400 1 "T:h;fiJ"IA INNER PRESSER FOOT, A 
3-2 SSSS60410 1 './ t-;t-tti'7 ~ A OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASSY, A 
-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
1-3 SSSS60401 1 :1-:h ;t-ttiB INNER PRESSER FOOT, B 
3-3 SSSS60411 1 './ 1- :;t-tti-7 ~ B OUTER PRESSER FOOT ASSY, B 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
0 9-2 SSSS60420 1 :;f-7 1J J(A FEED DOG, A 

118-891-231 

N. ~ 1' "J ~ 1\ "J ? ml1~.(-705) I Quick reverse mechanism (-705) I Umkehr (-705) 
I Mecanisme demarche arriere rapide (-705) I Mecanisme de Ia inversi6n rapida (-705) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l:/;(1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 SSSS60207 1 ;:_, IJ ;,... ~ - I.; ;,... T '/ 1 ~ CYLINDER CONNECTION ASSY 
2 100511003 1 ;:., ;( * :/4.76 SCREW, SM4.76 
3 149094001 1 '.lv.11 t-=vl<-:/1 SOLENOID LEVER STUD 
4 S01304001 1 ;:_, ;( * :;·6 .35X18 SCREW, SM6.35X18 
5 149095001 1 ifjj* WASHER, PLAIN 6 

0 
6 SSSS60205 1 ::.-•J;....~-'7~ CYLINDERASSY 
6-1 SS6020501 1 ;:_, 1) /~- CYLINDER 
6-2 SS6019202 1 •y :rr-r JOINT 
6-3 SS6012303 1 -tt1v/-tt- SILENSOR 
7 SSSS60202 1 I 7"-7-:J..- :7"700 AIR TUBE, 700 
8 SSSS60206 1 ;:_, IJ / ~ - 1- IJ '/ T 1 :;r CYLINDER SETIING PLATE 
9 SSSS35034 2 7":1-;f.JL- I-6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
10 SSSS28578 2 J(*ifjj*-2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
11 SSSS60209 1 7 :;r 1' 7:1- ·y 1 JL- KNUCKLE 
12 SSSS30804 1 3::.-:J..:J-'/ l-6 NUT,3M6 
13 SSSS18065 3 7" :1- ;f. JL- 1- SX 14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14 
14 SSSS90625 3 /(;?.ifjj*-2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
15 SSSS30715 1 '/:'f71:/ COUPLING PIN 
16 SSSSS4839 2 1- ;( '7 E4 RETAINING RING, E4 

118-891-237 

22 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P. tJ ?~ill 91 ~ / ·::7"~1~ I Rotary hook shaft timing mechanism I Greifewellensynchronisation 
I Mecanisme de Ia minuterie I' arbre du crochrt rota tit 

23 

I Mecanisme de sincronizaci6n del ejedel garfio giratorio 

56-® 
55~20, 
19~ ·· 
54-@ 

8-~~ 

25 

~ 
47 41 45 

60-( 
35~ 
34~ 

13 39~ 

31 

)}--53 

52 I 

l~51 
Q-5o 

30 

118-891-302 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

P. 1J ""?' .S1l1 ~ :..-1· 001~ I Rotary hook shaft timing mechanism I Greifewellensynchronisation 
I Mecanisme de Ia minuterie de l'arbre du crochet rotatif 
I Mecanismo de sincronizacion del eje del garfio giratorio 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:: / ;(1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 SSSS60242 1 nY' t= 1f1R HORIZONTAL HOOK BASE, R 
2 SSSS60295 1 ? r rJ ;( ~ ~ ? ;( 11 JIIU BUSHING, U 
3 SSSS60357 1 / ~ 1 7' PIPE 
4 S07333001 1 :t 1 Jll ? 7- 1<: 1 -fS OIL FEEDING PIPE, S 
5 SSSS60267 1 /'\,"]1 1) / "J BEARING 
6 SSSS60243 1 :t 1 Jll ~ - JII OIL SEAL 
7 SSSS60259 1 I-;( '7C26 RETAINING RING, C26 
8 SSSS60262 2 /'\. 7' 1) ;.... "} BEARING 
9 SSSS60263 1 /'\. "]1 1) / "J BEARING 
10 SSSS60277 1 :t - -f-r - r 1f1 e:..- PIN 
11 SSSS60272 1 t:=- JI-1 <: 17'35 TUBE, 35 
12 SSSS60285 1 .2 ~/ 60 OIL WICK, GO 
13 SSSS60253 1 1JY' ~ ? HORIZONTAL HOOK SHAFT 
14 SSSS60290 1 OP~ ? :¥-t' - S GEAR, SOP-SHAFT 
15 SSSS18028 2 7'-J-? ;f. ~ 5X5 BOLT, SOCKET (CP) MSX5 
16 SSSS60256 1 1JY' ~ ?:¥-tr-s GEAR, S 
17 SSSS18028 2 7'-J-? ;f.~ 5X5 BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M5X5 
18 SSSS60262 1 /'\, "]1 1)/"J BEARING 
19 SSSS60258 1 1JY' ~ ?7'77r'J'r OIL PAN, H-HOOK SHAFT 
20 SSSS37509 2 t::7 ::J5X6 SCREW,M5X6 
21 SSSS60269 1 ~11 ~ ?:¥-tr-?~ LOWER SHAFT GEAR ASSY 
22 SSSS60270 1 ~11 ~ ?'7 ';1~-t'- WASHER 
23 SSSS60267 1 /'\, "]1 1)/"J BEARING 
24 SSSS60264 1 ~11 ~ ?BR;t-JI-1( - LOWER SHAFT HOLDER, BR 
25 SSSS60266 1 0 1);.... "} ORING 
26 SSSS60243 1 :t 1 )!1~ - )11 OIL SEAL 
27 SSSS37229 3 7'-J-? ;f.~ 4X5 BOLT, SOCKET (CN) M4XS 
28 SSSS37210 3 -tt7 -i- ~4X6 SCREW, FLAT M4X6 
29 SSSS60271 11JY' r 1f1n7- COLLAR, H-HOOK 
30 SSSS35034 1 7' -j- ;f, Jll 1- 6X20 BOLT, SOCKET M6X20 
31 SSSS60281 1 :t --f-J- - ~? OPENER SHAFT 
32 SSSS60282 1 .2~/80 OIL WICK, SO 
33 142274009 1 :Lldz /4.2 RUBBER CAP, 4.2 
34 SSSS60288 1 OP7- 3 rJ i:! ';/ 7' / -J-1 1..- - Jll ADJUSTING GUIDE RAIL, OP 
35 SSSS60278 1 :t - 7' -j- - 7-3 rj i:! ';/ 1:::";.... ADJUSTING PIN, OPENER 
36 SSSS60291 1 OP:¥-t'- r1f1? ~ GEAR BASE ASSY, OP 
37 SSSS18420 1 0 IJ / "J 10 0 RING, 10 
38 SSSS27170 2 7'-J-? ;f, ~ 5X6 BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M5X6 
39 SSSS60280 2 7'-J-? ;f.~ 3X6 BOLT, SOCKET M3X6 
40 SSSS60260 1 ~.2rJ.2 ~ ? LUBRICATION SHAFT 
41 SSSS60246 1 -n y r 11 1 :t 1 Jll 11 :..-? OIL TANK, H-HOOL BASE 
42 SSSS60357 1 J'i 1 7 PIPE 
43 SSSS18349 1 7' -j- ;f. Jll 1- 3X6 BOLT, SOCKET M3X6 
44 SSSS60261 1 ~ .2 ., .2 ~ ? ;( 11 Jll LUBRICATION SHAFT BUSHING 
45 SSSS60247 1 :t 1 JII~-JII OIL SEAL 
46 SSSS60244 1 ~- t-J <: ·;J~/ SHEET PACKING 
47 SSSS27174 9 7'-J-;f.J!I 1- 4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
48 SSSS60279 1 :t -7'-r - .. 1) ';I Jr1f 1 OPENER SETIING BRACKET 
49 SSSS60286 1 :t- 7'-J- - '77 OPENER ARM 
so SSSS60287 1 :t- 7 -r-r'J-r e :..- PIN 
51 SSSS60276 1 BC:t -7'-J-- OPENER, BC 
52 SSSSS4839 1 1- ;( '7 E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
53 SSSS37269 2 t::7::J3X6 SCREW, M3X6 
54 SS6024101 1 1J y ~~- -tt-{0.3) . ... t = 0.3 SPACER, 0.3 .. . . .. ....... . ........... . ... t=0.3 
54 SS6024102 1 1J y ~ ~ --tt-{0.4) .... t•0.4 SPACER, 0.4 . . . . ... . . ... . ... . ......... . .. t•0.4 
54 SS6024103 1 1J y ~ ~ --tt-{0.5) ... . t•O.S SPACER, 0.5 .. .. .. ... .. .... .... .. . .. . .. . . taO.S 
55 SSSS60239 1 1J y HORIZONTAL HOOK 
56 SSSS60240 1 ;f.t::..- BOBBIN 
57 SSSS38124 2 7'-J- ;f, Jll t- 6X25 BOLT, SOCKET, M6X25 
58 SSSS60252 1 1JY' 1'1f1"-/~/1J7- ECCENTRIC COLLAR 
59 SSSS60245 1 1JY'r1f1-tfti-i- WASHER 
60 SSSS60273 1 .2~/25 OILWICK,25 

118-891-302 

24 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q. ~ 7- illlh • "Filllh~1*- I Vertical shaft and lower shaft mechanism 
I ArmwellenUndGreifermechanismus 

25 

I Mecanisme de I' axe de bras et de I' axe du crochet rotarif 
I Mecanismo del eje del cangrejo y eje de Ia transmisi6n superior 

6 

14 

~13 

1-12 
L}---11 

l 

1 

----_./ 

4 

1 

0 

118-891-303 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q. 9 7-~·""f~~1Kt I Vertical shaft and lower shaft mechanism 
I ArmwellenUndGreifermechanismus 
I Mecanisme de l'axe de bras et de l'axe du crochet rotarif 
I Mecanisme del eje del cangrejo y eje de Ia transmisi6n superior 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/;(1' NAME OF PARTS 

1 SSSS60328 1 :..- 11 :; ~ ;( 11 )l,f LOWER SHAFT BUSING, F 
2 S07333001 1 :;t 1' Jl- ~ 7 1\' 1' 7' 5 OIL FEEDING PIPE, S 
3 SSSS60326 1 :;t 1' Jl- :..- - Jl- OIL SEAL 
4 SSSS60368 1 :., 11 :J ~ ;( 11 Jl- B LOWER SHAFT BUSHING, B 
5 SSSS60327 1 :;t 1' )I.- :..- - )1.- OIL SEAL 
6 SSSS60268 1 :..- 11 :; ~ LOWER SHAFT 
7 SSSS60329 1 :..- 11 :J ~·:J='f 'T ~ ~ LOWER SHAFT COUPLING ASSY 
7-1 SS6032903 1 7. 1) - 7' SLEEVE 
8 SSSS60332 2 7'7" I- jJ 1) 6X1Q;J; '.J ;1. · BOLT, SOCKET M6X 10 S 
9 SSSS37027 2 7'7" ~ ;f-~ 6XS;J; :J ;( BOLT, SOCKET M6X8 S 
10 SSSS60325 1 :..- 11 :.J ~B LOWER SHAFT, B 
11 144875001 1 7' 7 / :.J -\1 - PLUNGER 
12 S38268001 1 7' 7/:.J '\f - J{;~ PLUNGER SPRING 
13 S38442001 1 :.,;~.;t.,:; SCREW, SM6.35X5 
14 SSSS60369 1 :., 11 IXJI.- 1- 7'- IJ ~ ~ BELT PULLEY ASSY, LOWER 
15 SSSS10615 1 IJ';/~ [.....J{ - J{* LOCK LEVER SPRING 
16 SSSS10616 1 [J':J~[.....J{- LOCK LEVER 
17 SSSS10617 1 77-I':J 1- RACHET 
18 SSSS10618 1 v/?'':J 1) / ~ CONNECTING LINK 
19 SSSS10620 1 ?') 1::"/ PIN,COTIER 
20 SSSS10613 1 [J';/~ [.....J {-:J ~ LOCK LEVER SHAFT 
21 SSSS10614 1 [J ';/ ~ [.....J{-J{ * :; ~ SHAFT, SPRING 
23 SSSS27170 2 7'7"~ ;f.~ SX6 BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M5X6 
24 SSSS10619 1 77-I':J !-J{* SPRING 
25 SSSS60370 1 :..- 11 ""')I.- 1- :..- / ;f. r; BELT SHAFT, LOWER 
26 SSSS37026 1 7'7" 1- 7J IJ 6X8 BOLT, SOCKET (CN) M5X8 
27 SSSS37185 1 7'7"~ ;f.~ 6X6 BOLT, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 

118-891-303 

RIV 

26 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R . *%~E8)1MJ~tH!~H* I Lubrication I Schmierung I Lubrification I Lubricaci6n 

0 

59 

118-891-350 

27 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. *~)£bjfiij)fl'f¥li~ /lubrication I Schmierung /lubrification /lubricaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/ ;(1' NAME OF PARTS Rl\/1 

1 SSSS60160 2 .:t ~ /450 OIL WICK, 450 
6 SSSS60068 1 7-.:t-7ti1' t.: TUBE GUIDE 
7 SSSS60064 1 J7 1- ;f, Jv I-3X5 BOLT, SOCKET M3X5 
8 SSSS60066 1 tJ? LEATHER 
9 SSSS60064 1 J7 1- ;f, Jv 1- 3X5 BOLT, SOCKET M3X5 
10 SSSS30025 1 1::5ifti.:f11'1'3.5 WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5 
11 SSSS60089 1 ~ .:t rJ .:t 1\ 1' -j' OIL PIPE 
12 142274009 2 ::f.ldz /4.2 RUBBER CAP, 4.2 
13 SSSS60088 1 .:t~/:tiJ'I OIL WICK SUPPORT 
14 SSSS28563 1 '7"1- ;f. Jv I- 5X8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8 
17 SSSS60030 2 .7. 7' IJ / ?' 1::• /4 PIN, SPRING 4 
18 SSSS60031 1 1\ ') t.: 11' 1' ,7.;1(/-;; SPONGE 
19 SSSS60029 1 iJ' 5 -* -;.i 4X8 SCREW, FLATM4X8 
20 SSSS60033 1 I\ IJ ;f, rJ t.: 1f-( 7 I )v j- FELT 
21 SSSS60006 1 J7 - J... 7 I Jv I- B FELT,B 
22 SSSS60005 1 J7- J... 7 I Jv I- A FELT, A 
23 SSSS60040 2 .:t ~ /250 OIL WICK, 250 
24 SSSS60093 1 t::.=-Jvl' 1' 7'250 OIL TUBE, 250 
25 SSSS60090 1 .:t ~ /520 OIL WICK, 520 
26 SSSS60035 1 t:: =- Jvl' 1' 7'520 OIL TUBE, 520 
27 SSSS60036 1 .:t ~ /620 OIL WICK, 620 
28 SSSS60092 1 t:: =- Jvl\ 1' 7'560 OIL TUBE, 560 
29 SSSS60087 1 ri5 :t t- ~I 'i -f -t PIPE 
30 S14189100 1 11- ~ t-Jv TERMINAL 
31 SSSS60366 1 t::.=-Jvl'-1' 7'190 OIL TUBE, 230 
32 142274009 1 ::f.t...'t! /4.2 RUBBER CAP, 4.2 
33 SSSS60118 1 t:: = -Jvl ~ 1' 7 140 OIL TUBE, 140 
34 SSSS60119 1 .:t ~ /220 OIL WICK, 220 
35 SSSSE0148 1 7 IJv I- 3X25 FELT, 3X25 
36 SSSA30022 1 ?-- :7'Jv'7 5 :.--t CABLE CLAMP 
37 SSSS30078 1 1::5ifti-*7-.:t'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
38 SSSS60105 1 UD7- 3 '71! '/ 11' 1' 7 I Jv 1- FELT, UDADJUST. BARCKET 
39 SSSS60104 1 7 I Jj, 1- :t ij' I FELT SUPPORT 
40 SSSS37136 2 1::5 ::J5X10 SCREW, M5X10 
41 SSSS90625 1''-*ifti-*2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
42 SSSS16287 1 1::5-lfti-*7-.:t'75 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
43 SSSS60091 1 t:: =- JL-1 \ 1' 7'380 OIL TUBE, 380 

0 44 SSSS60367 2 Yti11-;.i31' / 1- Y-JOINT 
45 SSSS60377 1 t:: =-)I,. I\ 1' 7'40 OIL TUBE,40 
46 SSSS60249 1 t:: =-)I,. I\ 1' 7'370 OIL TUBE, 370 
47 SSSS60248 1 t:: =-)I,. I\ 1' 7'170 OIL TUBE, 170 
48 SSSS60372 1 ~11:,i'7.7. ;J( /:,i SPONGE, LOWER SHAFT 
49 SSSSS4223 1 .7-;t;"/:,i;tij'I SPONGE SUPPORT 
50 SSSSS3052 1 ~ ;( -* :,i3.57X4.5 SCREW, SM3.57X4.5 
51 S38735001 1 :t 1' Jj, ., 7- OIL FEEDING PIPE 
52 SSSS60356 1 7 1' Jj, 11 - 11' 1' 1' ~ PLATE, FILTER BRACKET 
53 SSSS60357 1 "1' -j' PIPE 
54 S38247000 1 -tt7'11/'7 SUB-TANK 
55 SSSS60362 2 ::f.t...'t! / RUBBER CAP 
56 S44995000 1 7IJL- 1- FELT 
57 SSSS60361 1 71'JL-11-11'1'1'f';J~/ PACKING 
58 SSSSS8040 2 ~ ;t -* ::J3 .57X8 SCREW, SM3.57X8 
59 SSSSS6603 2 ~ :/o ;f ::J3.57X19 SCREW, SM3.57X19 
60 SSSS60365 1 t::.=-Jl.-1\-( 7'450 OIL TUBE, 450 
61 S07876101 1 7-.:t--j';:J. 1- '/If- TUBE CLIP 
62 SSSS30625 1 '7 '/~3/'75/:1 CUSHION CLAMP 
63 SSSSS8040 1 ~ ;( -* -;.i3.57X8 SCREW, SM3.57X8 
64 SSSS30025 1 1::5-lfti.:f11'1'3.5 WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5 
65 SSSS60374 2 Jr'/'.)'71\/ t.: FASTENING BAND 
66 SSSS60357 1 H1'7' PIPE 

I 

118-891-350 

28 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S . -*~fMI{~ I Bobbin winder mechanism I Spuler I Mecanisme du bobineur 
I Mecanisme del devanador de Ia canilla 

T. -*RI ~ IU11~ I Tension release mechanism I Spannugsverminderungsvorrichtung 
I Mecanisme de Ia Iache de tension I Mecanisme relajador de tension 

29 

118-891-402 

0 

118-891-404 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

S. *~~1Ki I Bobbin winder mechanism I Spuler I Mecanisme du bobineur 
I Mecanisme del devanador de Ia can ilia 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l:::/;(1' NAME OF PARTS 

1 S25420051 1 ;f.l::/:::tiJ"IR BOBBIN PRESSER, R 
2 S25413101 1 ;f.l::/:::ti)"I ~ -7'7~ BOBBIN PRESSER SHAFT ASSY 
3 062400816 1 7"':J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
4 026040236 1 1:::7if::ff-*~:ff:\'-4 WASHER, PLAIN 4 
5 S25790001 1 1' l-v=\'-V'7'7"T'7~ B-WINDER SHAFT BRACKET ASSY 
6 SSSS60222 1 1'1-v:\'-'77 ~ '7 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 
7 048060342 1 !-;('7E6 RETAINING RING, E6 
8 S23651001 1 7' 7 1::: 7 6X6;1; '.1 ;( SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6 
9 S25417001 1 11-v=\'-Jq SPRING 
10 S25418101 1 1' 1-v:\'-~t::,Jq; SPRING 
11 S25409001 1 1'1-v:\'- ~ '7 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 
12 S25410050 1 1' 1- " =\'- ., )"" BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 
13 S25789000 1 j " 1. '7 29 RUBBER RING, 29 
14 012400636 2 7'71::: 74X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X6 
15 S10174000 1 ;j; ::] IJ 3 "T 1' :$1 DUST GUARD PLATE 
16 SSSS60216 1 J77;f.J" 1- SX35 BOLT, SOCKET M5X35 
17 025080132 1 1:::7if:fi*:,3'78 WASHER, PLAIN S 8 
18 SSSSS4135 1 ,:,~7") l-5 NUT, 1 M5 
19 S25478001 1 ;(;z.. KNIFE 
20 062680616 1 7 .r-.;: :J 4.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
21 SSSS35994 1 ;z.. 7 IJ /?1:::/ PIN, SPRING 
22 S38736001 1 11-v=\'-1 H'·3'7:,'7~ BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY 
23 SSSS28147 1 7'7 '7 ;f.~ 4X6 BOLT, SOCKET (CN) M4X6 

118-891-402 

T. -**i.>C IVJ1Ki1Tension release mechanismiSpannungsverminderungsvorrichtung 
I Mecamsme de Ia Iache de tens1on I Mecamsmo relajador de tens1on 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:::;... ;e 1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 SSSS60150 1 1' 1- '7 :fJ :, 1i )"" ., ~ THREAD FLOAT LEVERASSY 
1-1 SS6015001 1 1' 1- '7 :fJ :, 1i )"" THREAD FLOAT LEVER 
1-2 SSSS60195 1 .=.- t: JHJ -7 6X25 NEEDLE ROLLER, 6X25 
3 SSSS31021 1 7' 7;f. J" 1- 6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 
4 SSSS60149 1 1..-J{- 1- IJ '/ Jr1f 1' LEVER SETIING PLATE 
5 SSSS38042 2 if7 '*- ~4X12 SCREW, FLATM4X12 
6 SSSS60147 1 1' t-'7:n:,t..-J{- THREAD FLOAT LEVER 
7 SSSS60144 1 1't-'7:n:,?7 THREAD FLOAT PLATE 
8 120263002 1 1i;...-* V4.37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37 

r-------------------- ---~---------------------- ------------------------------------
<·705.1fl > <For" -705"> 

9 SSSS60145 1 '.1 ~..-..~ 1 r SOLENOID 
10 SSSSS4835 1 1- ;( '7 E3 RETAINING RING, E3 
11 SSSS60146 1 '.lt..-./1 r t-•J·:J-T1::>r SOLENOID SETIING PLATE 
12 SSSS37254 2 :, ;( '*- V4X8 SCREW,M4X8 
13 SSSS31207 2 1:::7if:ff-*7~'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
14 SSSS60151 1 t: .=. -J"7~- :f120 TUBE, 120 
15 SSSS30020 2 J7':J7-'f''7 ;z.. IJ- :f ADHESION SLEEVE 
16 SSSS30021 2 -ti':JI/7~-1· INSURATION TUBE 

118-891-404 

Rl\/1 

RM 

--

30 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U. *~ 1) mlf* (-705) I Thread trimmer mechanism (-705) I Fadenabschneideidevorrichtung (-705) 
I Mecanisme de coupe-til (-705) I Mecanisme de Ia cortadura de hiros (-705) 

1-6 

1 

31 

--10 
~-11 

1---8 

118-891-403 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

U. -~HJJ IJ fi!{R\ (-705) /Thread trimmer mechanism (-705) I Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (-705) 
I Mecanisme de coupe-fil (-705) I Mecanismo de Ia cortadura de hiros (-705) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/;(1 NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 SSSS60303 1 :J71;(ArJ?'~1 FIXED KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKET 
2 SSSS60302 1:J71;(A FIXED KNIFE 
3 SSSSS8031 2 :,., ;( * :/3.57X!l SCREW, SM3.57X8 
4 SSSS60304 1 11-;J;::/J<* SPRING, THREAD HOLDING 
5 SSSSS8031 2 :/ ;( * :/3.57X8 SCREW, SM3.57X8 
6 SSSS27178 2 7"7";f-JL- 1- SX25 BOLT, SOCKET M5X25 
7 SSSS16287 2 1::7if:fi-*7~'/5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
8 SSSS60294 1? 1-='/;(A::/? DRIVING KNIFE SHAFT 
9 SSSS60292 1 ?!-='/;(A DRIVING KNIFE 
10 SSSS18349 2 7" 1" ;JUL- I-3X6 BOLT, SOCKET M3X6 
11 SSSS31111 2 1::7if:ti-*7~'/3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
12 521775001 2 i! •;J 1- :n 7 - ? ~ SET SCREW COLLA~ ASSY 
13 SSSS60299 1? 1-=rJ;(ArJrA?~ DRIVING KNIFE ARM ASSY, A 
14 SSSS27174 1 7"7" ;f. JL- 1- 4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
15 SSSS60300 1 ? !-= rJ ;(A rJ 78? ~ DRIVING KNIFE ARM ASSY, B 
16 SSSS31092 1 7"7";f-JL- I-4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
17 SSSS60293 1 ? t:'/ ;(A ~.--;...~r·:; DRIVING KNIFE CONNECTION 
18 SSSSS4835 2 1- ;( '7 E3 RETAINING RING, E3 
19 SSSS60305 1 1 (- .:\'- IJ ') V ) 1 (': THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 
20 SSSS60306 1 ') V / 1 (': (- IJ '/ Jr 1 ~ SOLENOIDSETIING PLATE 
21 SSSS31092 2 J77";f-JL- 1- 4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
22 55SS31208 2 J{-*if:fi-*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
23 SSSS60151 1 t::=.-JL-7~-7120 TUBE, 120 
24 SSSS28031 1 7"7";f-JL- I-6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X 14 
25 SS5S28578 1 /{-*if:fi-*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
28 5SSS60298 1 ?1-='/;(A~JL-'V DRIVING KNIFE ARM 
29 SSSS34008 1 7" 1" ;f- JL- 1- 4X 14 BOLT, SOCKET M4X14 
30 SSZ814502 1 [J-7- ROLLER 
31 SSZ814503 1 ? 1) i! ;... 1- 1- ;( '7 4 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL4 
32 SSSS60307 1 1 1- .:\'- IJ :fJ J.,. THREAD TRIMMER CAM 
33 SSSS31092 3 7"7";f-JL- I-4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
34 SSSS35952 1 7"-A~;..-:_,~1 TERMINAL BLOCK, ARM 
35 SSSS35971 1 :/ ;(-* :/2.5X12 SCREW, M2.5X12 
36 SSSS30022 1 ?7/7' CLAMP 
37 SSSSS8040 1 :/ ;( -* :/3.57X8 SCREW, SM3.57X8 
38 SSSS30025 1 1:: 7 if jj * ~ 13.5 WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5 

118-891-403 

32 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V. *~~-TI'~'Wf- I Thread tension I Faderspannung I Tension du fill I Tension del hilo 

12 

18 

19 

118-891-418 

33 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V. -*1111-T-601~ /Thread tension I Faderspannung /Tension du fil /Tensi6n del hilo 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l:: / ;11' NAME OF PARTS RIV 

1 SSSS60134 1 11'1'1'7-7-3'7:..-;f.<J TENSION ADJUSTING STUD, 1ST 
2 SSSS20224 2 1' l-73'7:..--if7 TENSION DISC 
3 SS2022601 1 1' 1-7-3'7:..-J(* TENSION SPRING 
4 SSSS20225 1 7-3'7:..-7-·.:n NUT 
5 SSSS60133 1 11'1'1'7-7-3'7:..-1' 1-:fJ?" THREAD HOOK, 1ST 
6 SSSS60136 1 7-3'7:..-1':$1?~ TENSION PLATE ASSY 
7 SSSS60391 2 1' "7-3 rJ :,.,;f.rj TENSION ADJUSTING STUD 
8 SS6013502 1 7-3'7:..-1':$11' l-7'/7-1' THREAD GUIDE 
9 145446001 4 1' l-73'7:..--if7 TENSION DISC 
10 159805001 2 1' l-73'7:..--if7;f-if.r. TENSION DISC PRESSER 
11 507490001 2 1' I-7-3'7:..-J(* TENSION SPRING 
12 149566109 2 1' 1-7-3'7:..-7-•;1" TENSION NUT 
13 SSSS60138 11'1-n?" THREAD HOOK 
14 SSSS37288 2 1- 7.A:::J4X5 SCREW, TRUSS M4X5 
15 SSSS10694 1 1' " " IJ J( * 7';.... T 1'? ~ TENSION SPRING GUIDE ASSY 
16 118319001 1 :..- ;( * ~2.38 SCREW, SM2.38 
17 SSSS10792 1 1' l-73rj:,_,;f.rjS TENSION ADJUSTING STUD, S 
18 SSSS10689 1 -( 1-- j- IJ J{ * TENSION SPRING 
19 SSSS10697 1 1' 1-7-3'7:..-7-•;1" NUT 
20 SSSS60141 1 1' 1-.:LJI.-;11':$1 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 
21 112712001 2 1f;.... * ::;3.57 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57 
22 SSSS60148 2 1' ".:1.)1,.;( 1f /I::' / SHOULDER PIN, TENSION RELEASE 
23 SSSS60143 11'1-.:LJI.-;(;t:,.-1:::";.... PUSHER PIN, TENSION RELEASE 
24 SS2022602 1 J{* SPRING 
25 SSSS60142 1 7 ? IJ 7- ';I 1- M4 NUT,CAPM4 
26 SSSSS4137 1 1 :,.-.:z.j-•;1 l-4 NUT, 1 M4 
27 SSSS10690 1 1' 1- I- I)J(*,A I-';IH STOPPER 
28 062670512 1 7"-"':::J357-40XS SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
29 SSSS60137 1 1 I-73<J:..-;t-<Jn7- COLLAR, TENSION STUD 
30 SSSS37229 1 7' 7-? ;f. ~ 4XS BOLT, SOCKET (CN) M4X5 
31 SSSS34629 2 1- 7.A:::J4X8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X8 
32 SSSS31568 1 1' 1- :fJ ?"U THREAD GUIDE, U 
33 SSSS34629 1 1- 7 .A:::J4X8 SCREW, TRUSS M4X8 
34 SSSS60139 1 1' 1-- :fJ ?"D THREAD GUIDE, D 
35 SSSS60140 2 -if7-*~SX8 SCREW, FLAT M5X8 
36 SSSSS28206 2 "";(' 'J IJ j-: ;( STOPPER, TENSIO NUT 

0 

118-891-418 

34 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W. 1:: -tf .A 1 "J 71~11* (-705) I Knee switch mechanism (-705) I Knieschalter (-705) 
I Mecanisme de interrupteur de geneu (-705) I Mecanisme del cenmutader de rodilla (-705) 

1-11-1 

X. =Ffb.A 1 ·:; 7~1~ (-705) I Manual switch mechanism (-705) 
I manuelle Schaltverrichtung ( -705) 

1-8 
11-9 
@~1-7 

1-3 2 

118-891-507 

I Dispesitif de cemmutateur manuel (-705) I Mecanisme de cenmutaci6n manual (-705) 

1-10 

118-891-509 

35 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

W. 1:: -if .A 1 "J 7 ~{Kt (-705) I Knee switch mechanism (-705) I Knieschalter (-705) 
I Mecanisme de interrupteur de genou (-705) I Mecanisme del conmutador de rod ilia (-705) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l:/;11' NAME OF PARTS 

1 SSSC60390 1 1: "If ;x. 1' ';/ 7 ? ~ KNEE SWITCH ASSY 
1-1 142026003 1 1: "If ::X. 1' ':I 7 11 7 ~ ? KNEE SWITCH SHAFT 
1-2 142027001 1 l:"lf::X.1'':17117 ~ ?7"r KNEE SWITCH SHAFT BRACKET 
1-3 100463001 1 1J? * Jll 1- 7.94 BOLT, SM7.94 
1-4 114967001 1 1: "If J7 7 ::X. 1- ':1 " KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER 
1-5 110087001 1 ;f. Jill- 5.95 BOLT, SM5.95 
1-6 S07027001 1 1: "If A 1' ';I 7 1- IJ ':J "r-f 11 K-LIFTER SWITCH SETTING PLATE 
1-7 062401006 4 7"~::J4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
1-8 025040233 4 1:7-lf:tf;i~7~'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-9 028040243 4 I(.~ "If :ff * 2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-10 021400164 47""JI-1~.:Z.4 NUT, 1 M4 
1-11 SSSS60390 1 ::X.1'';17::J-t=?~ SWITCH & CORD ASSY 
1-11-1 SS6039001 1 / '') 1-.A-(';17?~ FOOT SWITCH ASSY 
1-11-2 220077001 1 7'7 ?:fJJ(-#14 PLUG COVER, #14 
1-11-3 143522000 1 7"1'CJ/::J-*?11- NYLON CONNECTOR 
1-12 149799000 1 11 1' 7 ·:; /'s BEADBAND,S 
2 034422503 4 +if 7 "'E? .:t- :/4. 1X25 WOOD SCREW, FLAT M4.1X25 

118-891-507 

X. -=Fib .A 1 ·:; 7 ~{Kt (-705) I Manual switch mechanism (-705) 
I manuelle Schaltvorrichtung (-705) 
I Dispositif de commutateur manuel (-705) I Mecanisme de conmutaci6n manual (-705) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l:/;11' NAME OF PARTS 

1 SSSC60177 1 A1'':J7?~ SWITCHASSY 
1-1 SSSS60177 1 A 1' ':J 711 J(- SWITCH COVER 
1-2 SSSS60175 3 A 1' ':17 SWITCH, UB-15KKS1N 
1-3 SSSS60176 2 A1'':J7 SWITCH, UB-15KKS1M 
1-4 SSSS60184 5 ~.--:...-.x LENS 
1-5 SS6017001 1 :t ~;f. 11 :,... "'- ? QR PUSH BUITON MARK, QR 
1-6 SS6017002 1 ::t ~ ;f. 11 :...- "' - ? CD PUSH BUITON MARK, CD 
1-7 SS6017003 1 :t ~ ;f. 11 :,... "' - ? BC PUSH BUITON MARK, BC 
1-8 SS6017004 1 ::t ~;f. 11 :,... "'- ? HS PUSH BUITON MARK, HS 
1-9 SS6017005 1 ::t ~ ;f. 11 :... "' - ? PC PUSH BUITON, PC 
1-10 SSSS60183 5 ;f-11:,... PUSH BUITON 
1-11 SSSS60181 1 /\--*.A1050 HARNESS, 1050 
1-12 UB5054000 1 ::J.:t-?11XHP-8 CONNECTOR:XHP-8 
1-13 U04230001 8 ::J /11 ? 1- SXH001TP06 CONTACT:SXH001TP06 
1-14 SSSC60185 1 1\-.:t-.AA? ~ HARNESS ASSY, A 
1-15 SSSC60375 1 /\-* AB? ~ HARNESS ASSY, B 
1-16 SSSC60199 1 1\-.:t-.AC? ~ HARNESS ASSY, A 
1-17 SSSC60480 1 /\-*AD?~ HARNESS ASSY, D 
1-18 S03815001 1 :::] *? 11 ::\'- ~ ·:; 7'6 CONNECTOR CAP, 6 
1-19 153969000 1 1" 1' CJ / ::J .:t-? 11 1 2P NYLON CONNECTOR, 12P 
1-20 SSSS60374 1 "r'') '.)? J(:,... t= FASTENING BAND 
1-21 SSSS60178 1 A 1' •:; 7 tJI( -1' 11 SWITCH COVER PLATE 
1-22 SSSS37288 2 I-7A::J4X5 SCREW, TRUSS M4X5 
2 SSSS60204 2 J>"f";f.JIII-4X6 BOLT, SOCKET M4X6 
3 SSSS30078 2 1:7-lf:ff-*7~'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 

118-891-509 

RM 

RM 

36 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Y. ~1±~1*- (-705) I Air pressure mechanism (-705) I Luftdruck (-705) 
I Mecanisme de Ia pression d'air (-705) I Mecanismo de Ia presion de aire (-705) 

,--- -------------------, 

• 

1-a I 

• 

I 
I 

~ I 

~~ 
i'l 
I l 

1-s 1-s I 2 

'~: 
~~I 

1-1-2 "f' I 
~---------------------~J 

118-891-514 
AA . ~I 7' 7 =J- .:1.. I:- 9 ~1*- ( -705) I Presser foot actuator mechanism ( -705) 

37 

I StoffdruckeruBstellvorrichtung (-705) I Mecanisme d'activation du pied presseur (-705) 
I Mecanismo del actuador del prensatelas ( -705) 

118-891-517 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

Y. ~1±001~ (-705) I Air pressure mechanism (-705) I Luftdruck (-705) 
I Mecanisme de Ia pression d'air (-705) I Mecanismo de Ia presi6n de aire (-705) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/;(1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 SSSS60392 1 7 / :/I { Jj.. :::1' 4 ::t ::t 7 ~ SOLENOID VALVE SET, 4 
1-1 SSSC60387 1 7/:/HJ!.-747 ~ SOLENOID VALVE ASSY, 4 
1-1-1 SSSS60387 1 I.7'"=*JI.- t: 47~ AIR MANIFOLD ASSY, 4 
1-1-1-1 SS6038701 4 j1/:/J{Jj..7' SOLENOID VALVE 
1-1-1-2 SS6038702 8 ~ ;( .:f; :/2X20 SCREW, M2X20 
1-1-1-3 SS6038703 4 ti'AJr"J 1- GASKET 
1-1-1-4 SS6038704 1 .r. 7'" = * - Jj.. t: 4 AIR MANIFOLD, 4 
1-1-1-5 SS3072003 6 7'7 '1 PLUG 
1-1-1-6 SS6038705 3 '/:!If 7" A JOINT, A 
1-1-1-7 SS6038706 2 '/:!If 7" B JOINT, B 
1-1-2 SSSS60396 1 ::J * 71147 ~ CONNECTOR ASSY, 4 
1-2 SS6038712 2 I.7' ... '77- AIRMAFLER 
1-3 S09228000 1 1 Jr 1 = ':J '7 Jl- NIPPLE 
1-4 S09318101 1 1/ri'Jv-11 INTEG RATER 
1-5 SS6038713 1 = ':J '7 JI-B NIPPLE, B 
1-6 SS6038714 1 ;f.-J\,J{J!.-7' BALL VALVE 
1-7 SS6038715 1 = ':J 7'JI-C NIPPLE, C 
1-8 SS6038716 1 I { )!,. 7 ' 1- IJ '/ Jr 111 VALVE SETIING PLATE 
1-9 SS6038717 4 ~ ;( * :/4X38 SCREW, M4X38 
1-10 SSSS31208 4 J{ * -tfti -*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-11 SSSS31207 4 1::7-tfti-*7~'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
2 SS1073424 2 "E 7 * :/4.5X20 WOOD SCREW, M4.5X20 

118-891-514 

AA . ~lfl I 7' ? 7- .:L I - 9 m11~ ( -705) I Presser foot actuator mechanism ( -705) 
I StoffdrOckerfuBstellvorrichtung (-705) I Mecanisme d'activation du pied presseur (-705) 
I Mecanismo del actuador del prensatelas (-705) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/;(1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 SSSS60172 1 ~ IJ/~ - 7~ CYLINDER ASSY 
1-1 SS6017201 1 ~ IJ /~ - CYLINDER 
1-2 SS6017202 2 '/:!If 7" JOINT 
2 SS6017203 2 7' -j- ;f. Jl- 1- 5X45 BOLT, SOCKET M5X45 
3 SSSS60174 1 ~ IJ / ~ - :>f" ~ * :/ SCREW 
4 SSSS28070 1 3~~-j-·:J l-8 NUT,3M8 
5 SSSS60169 2 .r. 7' - 7-~-7870 AIR TUBE, 870 

118-891-517 

RM 

RM 

38 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z . 1-t lm£f~H* I Accessories I Zubehor I Accessoires I Accesorios 

10 9 8 7 
17 

15 25 

~ @-14 
en-13 

12 

~15 

~ 

16 

26 

@ 

lj--24 11 

30 

18 

[J-23 0 

< -oosm 1 For II -005 11 > 6 ----{5~~~~=:::: 

< -705ffl I For II -705 11 > 

118-891 -910 

39 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

Z. ft ~~1Kt I Accessories I Zubehor I Accessoires I Accesorios 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/;(1' NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 SSSSS1872 1 Cl ? :fJ ? v ;... 7 1.5 HEXGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 
2 SSSS70176 1 o?n?v:..-72 HEXGONAL WRENCH, 2 
3 SSSS11969 1 Cl? tJ? v;... 7 2.5 HEXGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 
4 SSSS11487 1 o?tJ?v:..-73 HEXGONAL WRENCH, 3 
5 SSSS15571 1 o?n?v:..-74 HEXGONAL WRENCH, 4 
6 SSSSS1870 1 Cl ·:; :fJ ? v ;... 7 5 HEXGONAL WRENCH, 5 
7 SSSSS8118 1 1-"71' 1(-L SCREW DRIVER, L 
8 SSSSS8120 1 1-"71'1(-M SCREW DRIVER, M 
9 SSSSS8121 1 1-"71'1(-S SCREW, DRIVER, S 
10 SSSSS8180 1 7'7;:f.l-"71'1(- SCREW DRIVER, + 
11 SSSS11885 2 1::/~ HINGE 
12 143910009 2 t-ry·j't:;...~ry"T:::Ll, RUBBER CUSHION 
13 SSSS37373 2 :J-7--'7"TB CORNER SUPPORT, B 
14 148890109 2 t-'7-:i~"":::j'L. HEAD CUSHION 
15 SSSSS6055 6 ? :!f NAIL 
16 SSSS10748 1 ;(:fl*v:..-7 DOUBLE WRENCH 
17 154702101 1 ::t 1' '" 11 ;... ? OIL TANK 
18 SSSSS8125 1 7''i7-+t~ OILER 
19 122991001 1 'J '/? 1:: / ;f-' IJ 'J ? Cl ACCESSORY BAG 
20 SSSS35254 1 1'1-11711'1?~ COTION STAND ASSY 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<·OOSJil > <For " -005" > 

21 S34868101 1 l::if7'7'?~ KNEE LIFTER ASSY 

--------------------~--- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
22 SSSC60386 1 ::t 1' '"";...? ~ OILPANASSY 
22-1 SSSS60386 1 ::t 1' '"";... OIL PAN 
22-2 S37060001 1 7'-;:f.'?-? LABEL, GROUNDING 
23 SSSS15082 1 ;f- IJ ;:t 1' 7 - 11 -( POLY OILER 
24 SSSS15081 6 ~?*~ WOOD SCREW 
25 145646422 1 ~~/I\ IJ DPX17 NEEDLE ASSY, DPX17 (#22) 
26 SSSS60240 3 ;f,t:;... BOBBIN 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<-705.Eil > <For" -705" > 

27 SSSS60302 1 :17'-(;(;:f. FIXED KNIFE 
28 SSSS30625 1 ?'/~3/?7/:1 CUSHION CLAMP 
29 SSSS60374 2 ..,. ·:; '.)? 1(;... 1-" FASTENING BAND 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
30 100477000 1 7?7 HEAD REST 

-------------------- ---~---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<-705Jil > <For"-705"> 

31 SSSS60012 1 :J-1-":fJH- CORD COVER 

118-891-910 

@M~~~~~~~~~~~t#~ij~~. 

@The details of included accessories are subject to change. 
@ Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehore sind vorbehalten. 
@ Les details des accessoires indus sont sujets a des changements. 
@Los detalles des accesorios inclurdos pueden variar. 

40 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



41 

Wa. 15"7~}11 I Warning labels I Warnschilder I Etiquettes d'avertissement 
I Etiquetas de advertencia 

15"7~}11 I Warning labels ~:8 I Name of Parts 8ize(mm) 

As: a 
ll (l'.l!l1'111l't -r ~. 

A '11~11 118 t?IIT 

tlfF5.t~5"'J" . ~ 52X84 Qlln• t -r ~~t. 
1UH tlh'rb'~. -At 
it ~ . .. l!!- <'11 17ll! ICI . 
lfD"DIIIt"f ~~t. 

A CAUTION 

A 
....... """ mAy OI.II» Ipy Label, operation Eng. 52X84 
Opwat.Mhsalllydwices. 
Turn oft masn S*lth before .......... ~-
and needo, dosq •tc. 

I ~ I 
~EO~-? 10X30 
Label, arrow 

@ 7'-7...~-? 

Label, grounding 
¢12 

Code 

838350-001 

838349-001 

837058-001 

837060-001 

0 

118-891-050 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

~51 I INDEX I VERZEICHNIS 
I INDEX I INDICE 

CODE REF.NO. Page 

555A30022 R -36 28 
555834025 E -37 10 
555C60040 c -3 8 
555C60177 X - 1 36 
555C60185 X - 1-14 36 
555C60199 X - 1-16 36 
555C60217 D -24 8 
555C60358 A -42 2 
555C60375 X - 1-15 36 
555C60379 E -40 10 
555C60386 z -22 40 
555C60387 y - 1-1 38 
SSSC60390 w - 1 36 
555C60480 X - 1-17 36 
5S55E0148 R -35 28 
5555F0148 D -29 8 

L -23 20 
555551392 G -7 14 
555551870 z -6 40 
555551872 z - 1 40 
555551917 G -6 14 
555552820 v -36 34 
555553052 R -so 28 
555554135 5 -18 30 
SS5S54137 v -26 34 
SSS554223 R -49 28 
555554835 T -10 30 

u -18 32 
555554839 N -16 22 

p -52 24 
555556055 z -15 40 
555556603 R -59 28 
555558031 u -3 32 

u - 5 32 
555558040 A - 24 2 

A -41 2 
R -58 28 
R -63 28 
u -37 32 

555558047 E -36 10 
555558118 z -7 40 
555558120 z -8 40 
S5SS58121 z -9 40 
555558125 z -18 40 
S5SS58180 z - 10 40 
555510566 B -27 6 
555510599 A -54 4 
555510613 Q -20 26 
555510614 Q - 21 26 
555510615 Q -15 26 
555510616 Q -16 26 
555510617 Q -17 26 
555510618 Q -18 26 
555510619 Q -24 26 
555510620 Q -19 26 
555510689 v -18 34 
555510690 v -27 34 
555510694 v -15 34 
555510697 v -19 34 
555510748 z -16 40 
555510792 v -17 34 
555510812 F -3 12 

F -10 12 

CODE 
555511031 B 
555511412 E 
555511426 E 
555511430 E 
555511487 z 
555511885 z 
555511969 z 
555515081 z 
555515082 z 
555515087 L 
555515571 z 
555516287 A 

R 
u 

555517047 D 
555517059 G 
555517095 D 

H 
555518028 F 

G 
K 
L 
L 
L 
p 
p 

555518065 F 
N 

555518349 G 
p 
u 

555518420 F 
F 
p 

555518607 B 
555519060 E 
555520161 A 
555520218 A 
555520224 v 
555520225 v 
SSS527170 G 

G 
p 
Q 

555527172 A 
B 
B 
B 
F 
K 
L 

555527174 A 
G 
M 
p 
u 

555527177 A 
D 
F 

555527178 u 
555528027 B 
555528031 E 

u 

REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

-3 6 555528043 B -17 6 
-30-3 10 B -25 6 
- 11 10 E -15 10 
-39 10 555528058 F -20 12 
-4 40 L -38 20 
- 11 40 L -54 20 
-3 40 555528068 L -29 20 
-24 40 555528070 G -31 14 
-23 40 AA-4 38 
-24 20 555528076 D -20 8 
-5 40 D -23 8 
-56 4 G -23 14 
-42 28 555528138 A -53 4 
-7 32 555528147 5 -23 30 
-26 8 555528208 E -41 10 
-28 14 555528563 G -15 14 
-27 8 R -14 28 
-2 16 555528578 E -30-4 10 
-42 12 F -19 12 
- 21 14 N -10 22 
- 13 18 u -25 32 
-17 20 555530020 T -15 30 
-44 20 555530021 T -16 30 
-48 20 555530022 u -36 32 
-15 24 555530025 A -25 2 
-17 24 R -10 28 
-22 12 R -64 28 
-13 22 u -38 32 
-32 14 55553Q046 A -35 2 
-43 24 555530066 A -9 2 
-10 32 B -6 6 
-5 12 G -13 14 
-12 12 555530075 A -44 2 
-37 24 555530078 R -37 28 
-4 6 X -3 36 
-22 10 555530203 E -30-2 10 
-21 2 555530625 R -62 28 
-20 2 z -28 40 
-2 34 555530715 N -15 22 
-4 34 555530750 D -31 8 
- 11 14 555530804 E -44 10 
-19 14 F -21 12 
-38 24 N -12 22 
-23 26 555531021 F -18 12 
-10 2 T -3 30 
-5 6 555531092 K -16 18 
- 11 6 u -16 32 
-20 6 u -21 32 
-37 12 u -33 32 
-4 18 555531094 E -23 10 
-36 20 L -15 20 
- 11 2 L -19 20 
-26 14 L -27 20 
-4 22 L -40 20 
-47 24 L -56 20 
-14 32 555531111 u - 11 32 
-18 2 555531207 A -7 2 
-16 8 A -12 2 
-26 12 A -36 2 
-6 32 J -5 16 
-9 6 T -13 30 
-28 10 y - 1-11 38 
-24 32 555531208 G -27 14 

42 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

SSSS31208 u -22 32 SSSS60013 B -19 6 SSSS60077 E -9 10 
y - 1-10 38 SSSS60014 B -21 6 SSSS60078 K -14 18 

SSSS31568 v -32 34 SSSS60015 B -2 6 SSSS60079 D -32 8 
SSSS34008 u -29 32 SSSS60016 c -3-5 8 K -40 18 
SSSS34323 E -32 10 SSSS60017 c -4 8 l - 31 20 

E -43 10 SSSS60018 c - 1 8 SSSS60080 K -15 18 
K -10 18 SSSS60019 c -3-8 8 SSSS60081 D -2 8 

SSSS34629 v - 31 34 SSSS60020 c -3-10 8 G -2 14 
v -33 34 SSSS60021 c - 3-11 8 K - 1 18 

SSSS35034 l -13 20 SSSS60022 c - 3-1 8 l - 1 20 
N -9 22 SSSS60023 c -3-2 8 l -2 20 
p -30 24 SSSS60024 c - 3-2-1 8 SSSS60082 K -2 18 

SSSS35254 z -20 40 SSSS60026 D -7 8 SSSS60083 K -9 18 
SSSS35495 A -58 4 SSSS60028 D -3 8 SSSS60084 K - 11 18 
SSSS35952 u -34 32 SSSS60029 R -19 28 SSSS60085 K -42 18 
SSSS35971 u -35 32 SSSS60030 R -17 28 SSSS60086 K -19 18 
SSSS35994 s -21 30 SSSS60031 R -18 28 K -41 18 
SSSS35999 B -7 6 SSSS60032 D -35 8 SSSS60087 R -29 28 

B - 14 6 SSSS60033 R -20 28 SSSS60088 R -13 28 
l - 51 20 SSSS60034 D -34 8 SSSS60089 R - 11 28 

SSSS37008 F -43 12 SSSS60035 R -26 28 SSSS60090 R -25 28 
SSSS37026 Q -26 26 SSSS60036 R -27 28 SSSS60091 R -43 28 
SSSS37027 Q -9 26 SSSS60039 D - 15 8 SSSS60092 R -28 28 
SSSS37028 B - 29 6 SSSS60040 R -23 28 SSSS60093 R -24 28 
SSSS37031 B -28 6 SSSS60041 c -3-3 8 SSSS60094 K -38 18 
SSSS37046 c -3-6 8 SSSS60042 c -6 8 SSSS60099 K -3 18 
SSSS37047 c -3-7 8 SSSS60043 D - 1 8 SSSS60100 K -6 18 
SSSS37051 c -3-12 8 SSSS60044 D -5 8 SSSS60101 K -5 18 
SSSS37053 c -3-9 8 SSSS60048 M -2 22 SSSS60102 K -8 18 
SSSS37112 D -6 8 SSSS60049 M - 1-1 22 SSSS60103 G -10 14 
SSSS37134 c -3-4 8 SSSS60050 K -29 18 SSSS60104 R -39 28 
SSSS37136 K -37 18 SSSS60051 M - 3-1 22 SSSS60105 R - 38 28 

R -40 28 SSSS60053 E -16 10 SSSS60106 G -20 14 
SSSS37185 Q -27 26 SSSS60055 E -5 10 K -12 18 
SSSS37210 p -28 24 SSSS60056 K -23 18 l -43 20 
SSSS37229 A -39 2 K -26 18 l - 47 20 

p -27 24 SSSS60057 K -18 18 SSSS60107 G -8 14 
v -30 34 K -30 18 SSSS60109 G -12 14 

SSSS37254 T -12 30 SSSS60058 K -31 18 SSSS60113 K -7 18 
SSSS37269 p -53 24 K -35 18 SSSS60114 G -17 14 
SSSS37288 A -55 4 

v -14 34 
l -30 20 

SSSS60059 K - 21 18 
SSSS60115 F -41 12 

G -18 14 0 
X - 1-22 36 K -24 18 SSSS60116 c -2 8 

SSSS37373 z - 13 40 K -27 18 c -5 8 
SSSS37509 p -20 24 SSSS60060 K -22 18 E -6 10 
SSSS37585 c -3-13 8 SSSS60061 K -36 18 G -9 14 
SSSS38023 A -40 2 SSSS60062 K -33 18 SSSS60117 G -25 14 
SSSS38042 T -5 30 SSSS60063 K -32 18 SSSS60118 R -33 28 
SSSS38124 p -57 24 SSSS60064 K -25 18 SSSS60119 R -34 28 
SSSS38136 J - 1 16 K -28 18 SSSS60120 G - 1 14 
SSSS39159 A -52-2-1 4 R -7 28 SSSS60121 J -8 16 

A -57 4 R -9 28 SSSS60122 G -24 14 
SSSS60002 A -13 2 SSSS60065 K -20 18 SSSS60123 J -6 16 
SSSS60003 A - 17 2 SSSS60066 R -8 28 SSSS60124 J -2 16 
SSSS60004 A -16 2 SSSS60068 R -6 28 SSSS60125 G -29 14 
SSSS60005 R -22 28 SSSS60069 E -7 10 SSSS60126 G -3 14 
SSSS60006 R -21 28 SSSS60070 E -8 10 SSSS60127 G -4 14 
SSSS60007 B - 1 6 SSSS60071 E -20 10 SSSS60128 G -5 14 
SSSS60008 B -18 6 SSSS60072 E -21 10 SSSS60129 G -22 14 
SSSS60009 B - 10 6 SSSS60073 E -18 10 SSSS60130 G -30 14 
SSSS60010 B - 12 6 SSSS60074 E -17 10 SSSS60131 J -9 16 
SSSS60011 B -8 6 SSSS60075 E - 19 10 SSSS60132 J -3 16 
SSSS60012 z - 31 40 SSSS60076 E -10 10 SSSS60133 v -5 34 

43 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

SSSS60134 v - 1 34 SSSS60209 N - 11 22 SSSS60286 p -49 24 
SSSS60136 v -6 34 SSSS60212 F -32 12 SSSS60287 p -so 24 
SSSS60137 v -29 34 SSSS60213 F -30 12 SSSS60288 p -34 24 
SSSS60138 v -13 34 SSSS60214 D -19 8 SSSS60290 p -14 24 
SSSS60139 v -34 34 SSSS60215 D -22 8 SSSS60291 p -36 24 
SSSS60140 v -35 34 SSSS60216 s -16 30 SSSS60292 u -9 32 
SSSS60141 v -20 34 SSSS60218 D -28 8 SSSS60293 u -17 32 
SSSS60142 v -25 34 SSSS60219 D -30 8 SSSS60294 u -8 32 
SSSS60143 v -23 34 SSSS60222 s -6 30 SSSS60295 p - 2 24 
SSSS60144 T -7 30 SSSS60223 B -13 6 SSSS60298 u -28 32 
SSSS60145 T -9 30 SSSS60224 B -15 6 SSSS60299 u - 13 32 
SSSS60146 T - 11 30 SSSS60225 B -16 6 SSSS60300 u -15 32 
SSSS60147 T -6 30 B -24 6 SSSS60302 u -2 32 
SSSS60148 v -22 34 SSSS60226 B -22 6 z -27 40 
SSSS60149 T -4 30 SSSS60228 A -8 2 SSSS60303 u - 1 32 
SSSS60150 T - 1 30 SSSS60229 A -5 2 SSSS60304 u -4 32 
SSSS60151 T -14 30 SSSS60230 F -29 12 SSSS60305 u -19 32 

u -23 32 SSSS60231 B -23 6 SSSS60306 u -20 32 
SSSS60155 E -24 10 SSSS60233 B -26-1 6 SSSS60307 u -32 32 
SSSS60156 E - 12 10 
SSSS60157 E -13 10 0 

SSSS60234 M -5 22 
SSSS60235 M -6 22 

SSSS60308 L -16 20 
L -20 20 

SSSS60158 E -14 10 SSSS60236 M -7 22 L -28 20 
SSSS60159 E -45 10 SSSS60237 M -8 22 L -41 20 
SSSS60160 R - 1 28 SSSS60239 p -55 24 L -57 20 
SSSS60161 E - 1 10 SSSS60240 p -56 24 SSSS60309 M -9-1 22 
SSSS60162 E -3 10 z -26 40 SSSS60310 L -14 20 
SSSS60163 E -29 10 SSSS60242 p - 1 24 SSSS60311 L -18 20 
SSSS60164 E -33 10 SSSS60243 p -6 24 SSSS60312 L -22 20 
SSSS60165 E -31 10 p -26 24 SSSS60313 L -9 20 
SSSS60166 E -38 10 SSSS60244 p -46 24 SSSS60314 L -42 20 
SSSS60169 AA -5 38 SSSS60245 p -59 24 SSSS60315 L -37 20 
SSSS60170 E -34 10 SSSS60246 p -41 24 L -53 20 
SSSS60172 AA-1 38 SSSS60247 p -45 24 SSSS60316 L -12 20 
SSSS60174 AA -3 38 SSSS60248 R -47 28 SSSS60317 L -26 20 
SSSS60175 X - 1-2 36 SSSS60249 R -46 28 SSSS60318 L -32 20 
SSSS60176 X - 1-3 36 SSSS60252 p -58 24 SSSS60319 L -45 20 
SSSS60177 X - 1-1 36 SSSS60253 p -13 24 SSSS60320 L -4 20 
SSSS60178 X - 1-21 36 SSSS60256 p -16 24 SSSS60321 L -5 20 
SSSS60181 X - 1-11 36 SSSS60258 p -19 24 SSSS60322 L -3 20 
SSSS60183 X - 1-10 36 SSSS60259 p -7 24 SSSS60324 L -6 20 
SSSS60184 X - 1-4 36 
SSSS60186 F - 1 12 0 SSSS60260 p -40 24 

SSSS60261 p -44 24 
L -7 20 

SSSS60325 Q -10 26 
SSSS60187 F -8 12 SSSS60262 p -8 24 SSSS60326 Q -3 26 
SSSS60188 F -35 12 p -18 24 SSSS60327 Q -5 26 
SSSS60189 F - 36 12 SSSS60263 p -9 24 SSSS60328 Q - 1 26 
SSSS60190 F -38 12 SSSS60264 p -24 24 SSSS60329 Q -7 26 
SSSS60191 F -17 12 SSSS60266 p -25 24 SSSS60331 L -8 20 
SSSS60192 F -15 12 SSSS60267 p -5 24 SSSS60332 Q -8 26 
SSSS60194 F -39 12 p -23 24 SSSS60335 L -so 20 
SSSS60195 F -40 12 SSSS60268 Q -6 26 SSSS60336 L -52 20 

T - 1-2 30 SSSS60269 p -21 24 SSSS60337 L -35 20 
SSSS60196 F -44 12 SSSS60270 p -22 24 SSSS60338 L -39 20 
SSSS60198 F -16 12 SSSS60271 p -29 24 L -55 20 
SSSS60202 N -7 22 SSSS60272 p - 11 24 SSSS60339 L -34 20 
SSSS60203 H - 1 16 SSSS60273 p -60 24 SSSS60340 F -24 12 
SSSS60204 A -6 2 SSSS60276 p -51 24 SSSS60341 F -31 12 

H -5 16 SSSS60277 p -10 24 SSSS60342 F -48 12 
J -4 16 SSSS60278 p -35 24 SSSS60343 L -33 20 
L -25 20 SSSS60279 p -48 24 SSSS60344 F -33 12 
X -2 36 SSSS60280 p -39 24 SSSS60346 F -25 12 

SSSS60205 N -6 22 SSSS60281 p -31 24 SSSS60347 F -34 12 
SSSS60206 N -8 22 SSSS60282 p -32 24 SSSS60348 F - 45 12 
SSSS60207 N - 1 22 SSSS60285 p -12 24 SSSS60349 F -47 12 

44 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

555560350 F -28 12 556012301 J - 6-1 16 510174000 5 - 15 30 
555560351 F -46 12 556012302 J -6-2 16 512718000 K -39 18 
555560356 R -52 28 556012303 F - 15-3 12 L -10 20 
555560357 A -30 2 J -6-3 16 L -46 20 

A -47 2 N -6-3 22 514189100 R -30 28 
p -3 24 556012304 J -7 16 516290001 E -40-2 10 
p -42 24 556012901 G -22-1 14 521775001 u -12 32 
R -53 28 556012902 G -22-2 14 523651001 5 -8 30 
R -66 28 556013502 v -8 34 525409001 5 - 11 30 

555560359 A -43 2 556015001 T - 1-1 30 525410050 5 - 12 30 
555560361 R -57 28 556015601 E - 12-1 10 525413101 5 -2 30 
555560362 R -55 28 556015602 E - 12-2 10 525417001 5 -9 30 
555560364 A -49 4 556017001 X - 1-5 36 525418101 5 -10 30 
555560365 R -60 28 556017002 X - 1-6 36 525420051 5 - 1 30 
555560366 R - 31 28 556017003 X - 1-7 36 525478001 5 -19 30 
555560367 R -44 28 556017004 X - 1-8 36 525789000 5 -13 30 
555560368 Q -4 26 556017005 X - 1-9 36 525790001 5 -5 30 
555560369 Q -14 26 556017201 AA -1-1 38 534868101 z - 21 40 
555560370 Q -25 26 556017202 AA- 1-2 38 537058001 Wa 41 
555560371 A -48 4 556017203 AA -2 38 537060001 z -22-2 40 
555560372 R -48 28 556019201 F - 15-1 12 Wa 41 
555560373 L - 21 20 556019202 F - 15-2 12 538247000 R -54 28 
555560374 R -65 28 N -6-2 22 538268001 Q - 12 26 

X - 1-20 36 556020501 N - 6-1 22 538284001 F -2 12 
z -29 40 556022701 A -2 2 F -9 12 

555560377 R -45 28 556022702 A -3 2 538349001 Wa 41 
555560378 E -30 10 556023801 A -37 2 538350001 Wa 41 
555560379 E -40-1 10 556024101 p -54 24 538442001 Q - 13 26 
555560380 E -27 10 556024102 p -54 24 538735001 R -51 28 
555560381 E -42 10 556024103 p -54 24 538736001 5 -22 30 
555560384 A - 1 2 556031002 L -26-2 20 544995000 R -56 28 
555560385 A -52 4 556031701 L -26-1 20 UB5054000 X - 1-12 36 
555560386 z -22-1 40 556032903 Q - 7-1 26 U04230001 X - 1-13 36 
555560387 y - 1-1-1 38 556037801 E -30-1 10 012400636 5 -14 30 
555560390 w - 1-11 36 556038501 A - 52-1 4 014760622 E -26 10 
555560391 v -7 34 556038502 A -52-2 4 021400164 w -1-10 36 
555560392 y - 1 38 556038701 y -1-1-1-1 38 025040233 w -1-8 36 
555560396 y - 1-1-2 38 556038702 y - 1-1-1-2 38 025060332 E -35 10 
555560400 M - 1-2 22 556038703 y - 1-1-1-3 38 025080132 5 -17 30 
555560401 M - 1-3 22 
555560410 M -3-2 22 
555560411 M -3-3 22 

556038704 y - 1-1-1-4 38 
556038705 y - 1-1-1-6 38 
556038706 y - 1-1-1-7 38 

025100132 H -3 16 
026040236 5 -4 30 
028040243 w -1-9 36 0 

555560420 M -9-2 22 556038712 y - 1-2 38 034422503 w -2 36 
555560500 B -26-2 6 556038713 y - 1-5 38 048060342 5 -7 30 
555560501 A -22 2 556038714 y - 1-6 38 062400816 5 -3 30 

A -28 2 556038715 y - 1-7 38 062401006 w -1-7 36 
555570176 z -2 40 556038716 y - 1-8 38 062401012 M -10 22 
555590625 D - 17 8 556038717 y - 1-9 38 062670512 v -28 34 

F -23 12 556039001 w -1-11-1 36 062680616 5 -20 30 
F -27 12 557021401 A -38 2 081007070 A -51 4 
G -14 14 501304001 N -4 22 100328001 F -7 12 
G -16 14 503815001 X - 1-18 36 F -14 12 
N -14 22 507027001 w -1-6 36 100463001 w -1-3 36 
R -41 28 507333001 D -24-1 8 100477000 z -30 40 

555101520 A -59 4 p -4 24 100511003 H -9 16 
55Z814502 u -30 32 Q -2 26 N -2 22 
55Z814503 K -34 18 507374109 H -7 16 104450109 K -17 18 

u -31 32 507375001 H -6 16 L -49 20 
551073424 y -2 38 507384001 H -8 16 104821009 A -34 2 
552022601 v -3 34 507490001 v - 11 34 105113001 A -45 2 
552022602 v -24 34 507876101 R -61 28 105215001 A -46 2 
553072003 y - 1-1-1-5 38 509228000 y - 1-3 38 110087001 w -1-5 36 
556002803 D -4 8 509318101 y - 1-4 38 112712001 v - 21 34 

45 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

114967001 w - 1-4 36 
116920001 D -18 8 

L - 11 20 
117936009 A -19 2 
118319001 v -16 34 
120263002 T -8 30 
122991001 z -19 40 
140063001 A -31 2 

A -33 2 
140518001 A -50 4 
140553102 D -8 8 
142026003 w - 1-1 36 
142027001 w - 1-2 36 
142274009 p -33 24 

R -12 28 
R -32 28 

142374100 A -29 2 
142743009 A -27 2 
142746002 F -4 12 

F - 11 12 
143522000 w -1-11-3 36 
143910009 z -12 40 
144875001 Q - 11 26 
145446001 v -9 34 
145502001 F -6 12 

F - 13 12 
145646022 D -33 8 
145646422 z -25 40 
146539000 E -4 10 
146581001 E -25 10 
147504201 H -4 16 
148197000 E -2 10 
148890109 z -14 40 
149094001 N -3 22 
149095001 N -5 22 
149566109 v -12 34 
149799000 w - 1-12 36 
150607009 A -4 2 
151594001 D -9 8 
153132000 A -32 2 
153969000 X - 1-19 36 
154702101 z - 17 40 0 
159150009 A -14 2 

A -26 2 
159805001 v -10 34 
220077001 w -1-11-2 36 

46 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I '\ - ''} ·:f ·:; ? 
PARTS BOOK 

TEILEKATALOG 
LIVRE DES PIECES 

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

?~otf-J: &itl!fl: 
BROTHER INDUSTRIES,LTD. 

'i"467 :giS .JMnHifii~I&~~1TI3 Hft: 1 .£} TEL(052)824-2392 

Prinlcu in Japan I Gcdruckt in Japan /lmprime au Japon /Impreso en Jap6n 

J 

I 

I 

118-891 
595891-001 
1998.05 HQ) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




